W2600

Cylinderbed Interlock Stitch Machines
I E—Ry FRFEEVNIIY

Parts Catalog

2
2SN P
3,
/ > =
‘ ®




IN—YAROTDRA

BZD/\—YAROJIE. 2005 F 7 BEEFD W2600 >
—ADIYVERDERCHRELTVET,

W2~ 73 BICIIE@REMBRICIER L. EED DR
M., BENN—VUIAMIBZEOTWEY, . BB&m7
BRI ENTLEESIE. /\—Y )X D REFNO. (&
BES) 2L TVETY,

W/ N—V 1) X S DOEB@REBEFBDRIEH XXXXXX DEBMIE. HF
EDHR (HTUFR) ICDIMEBENTWVWBS —IIN
—VER T, FERIC L > TEDWE T, B TEDE S
BRIy —INN—YK (74~768H) lc—1ELTEHEL
TWET,

WERICIHRESA >V Tv I A%zL#®H L. BRB\ESTIT
T. ZORE - BIGEH BRI EHEET,

WERRRZEEEXN R BaBESERRLTCRE
W BH. TON=YAZOTDRHBEIFHRICE Y.
FEGCEEEINSEDBIETDT, HH5HLHT
THELREL,

15 & 1%%E (Models inserted)
W2664 Series

INTRODUCTION

H This parts catalog covers the W2600 series
machine manufactured in July, 2005.

B The components of W2600 series are arranged
according to the mechanism on pages 2-73. The
illustrations are on left pages and the part numbers
on right pages. The illustrated part and its part
number are assigned the same reference number.

B "XXXXXX" indicates gauge part numbers which
vary depending on subclasses. Please refer to the
gauge part list (pages 74-76).

H The index of part numbers are listed at the back of
this book for quick reference.

H To place an order for any part, please specify the
part number. Note that the contents of this book
are subject to change for improvement without prior
notice.

W2664-01G X BS,BT,CT

W2664H-33A X BS,CS

W2664S-01G X CT

W2664-34A X CT

W2664-01J X BS,BT

W2664-35A X BS,BT,CT

W2664-02G X BS

W2664-35B X BS,CT

W2664-03F X BT,CT

W2664-03G X BS,CS

W2664-05B X BT,CT

W2664-08A X BT,CT

W2664S-08A X CT

W2664-08B X BT,CT




B X

=
T LRy AR 3
FIIN—REFE (1) covvvrmmrrererri 5
FIIN—HEFE (D) covvevvmmeeeeeemimii e 7
TERREAE . o occveen 9
EERREAR . 11
SHAE « SHDRERE oo 13
JU— I SRR v 15
FREUBERE () corerererermrmmmr 17
FEJREKE (D) cooverrrrrrreeennniiie e 19
FBEVKERE (3) ceveerrreeermmi 21
FRTHEAE. oo 23
BRI R oo 25
%gﬁ%ﬁ%jﬁ ......................................................... 27
TR BV RBEAE - 29
AR AR e 31
FOSHMEAE (1) ceveevrreeermmmmm 33
FOSHMEAE (D) evevvrerererrmmi 35
Ry = PPN 37
%ﬁm ............................................................... 39
ARG (1) [01,03]wrerrererrrremnrrsneeiieeien 41
EFEREL (2) [[02] veererereeeeseenee et 43
HAZRE (3) [[05B,33A] rrrrrerrereereeeeseeaiienii 45
B (4) FTEE [-05B,33A] oovvereeeeeeeess 47
EREGE (5) FTEE [-05B,33A] o 49
EMEGR (6) FTEE [-05B,33A] o 51
EFERE (7) [[08] wrrrrrrerrrrernrrennessieeii 53
%}EHE‘BI% (8) [-33A] .......................................... 55
HERE (9) [-33A] rrrererrrrereereesseeenieein 57
%ﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ:ﬁ (10) [-34A,35A,35B] .............................. 59
gﬁggl‘g% (11) [34A,35A,35B] .............................. 61
HHE@ (12) F THEE [-34A,35A,35B] «+woveveeee 63
HHEm (13) HGXE (1) [-34A35A,35B] - 65
EREE (14) HGEE (2) [-34A35A,35B] - 67
HHEE@ (15) IRY O— Z%E [B4A] -woveveeereee 69
EHMm (16) RPXEE (1) [-01,03,34,35] -+ 71
EREE (17) RPEE (2) [-01,08,34,35] -+ 73

/7‘—‘_ ‘/“/ (’_\y%% ................................................ 74-76

TABLE OF CONTENTS

page
MACH'NE BED FRAME ....................................... 3
COVER (1) ...................................................... 5
COVER (2) +rvvsrrrsssrrsssnemssnssssssssississeisnns 7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM «:+xeeveseesescen. 9
ARM SHAFT MECHAN'SM ................................. 11
NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM -+++-13
LOOPER DRlVE MECHAN'SM .............................. 15
FEED MECHAN'SM (1) ....................................... 17
FEED MEGHANISM (2) ++rv++revssserssersssenssnnissnn 19
FEED MECHAN'SM (3) ....................................... 21
PRESSER FOOT MECHAN'SM ........................... 23
SPREADER MECHANISM :++-++s+essesesssrensessnennnnnn. 25
THREAD TENSION MECHANISM  :+exeesescienseine 27
NEEDLE & SPREAD HANDL'NG ........................... 29
LOOPER THREAD HANDLING:++++++-+s+ssesesesesessenn. 31
LUBR'CAT'ON MECHAN'SM (1) ........................... 33
LUBR'CAT'ON MECHAN'SM (2) ........................... 35
HR DEVICE & INSTALLATION PARTS  ::eeeseseeses 37
THREAD STAND ................................................ 39
SPEC'F'C PARTS (1) [_01 ’03] .............................. 41
SPECIFIC PARTS (2) [-02] ++++++rv++eressersssnersssnniens 43
SPECIFIC PARTS (3) [-O5B,33A] werrrrrrreeessamennnnnees 45
SPECIFIC PARTS (4)FT DEVICE [-05B,33A] -+ 47
SPECIFIC PARTS (5)FT DEVICE [-05B,33A] -+ 49
SPECIFIC PARTS (6)FT DEVICE [-05B,33A] -+++++++++- 51
SPEC'F'C PARTS (7) [_08] .................................... 53
SPECIFIC PARTS (8) [-33A] ++++rv++srvssersssersssrrnens 55
SPECIFIC PARTS (9) [-BBA] +oerrreernnnneeeee e 57
SPECIFIC PARTS (10) [-34A,35A,35B] «+:+eseeeveee: 59
SPECIFIC PARTS (11) [34A,35A,35B] -++:+:eereseeeseee 61

SPECIFIC PARTS (12)FT DEVICE [-34A,35A,35B] 63
SPECIFIC PARTS (13)HG DEVICE (1) [-34A,35A,35B] ---65
SPECIFIC PARTS (14)HG DEVICE (2) [-34A,35A,35B] -+-67
SPECIFIC PARTS (15)FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE [344] 69
SPECIFIC PARTS (16)RP DEVICE(1) [-01,08,34,35] 71
SPECIFIC PARTS (17)RP DEVICE(2) [-01,08,34,35] -+ 73
GAUGE PARTS LIST eveeereerereesereneerencunencnenncns 74-76






T =LAy Mg

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2501480
2 2400010
3 2640050
4 2501170
2081731
5
6 2402270
7 2401100
8 2100031
9 2755400
2755410
10
1 2402261
12 2400450
13 2050881
14 2100031
2551080
15
16 2073580
17 2106790
18 2106790
19 007018A0
3034480
20
21 0045220
22 9A30670
23 9A30690
24 9A30710
2106790
25

26 260034-910
27 007017A0

EBERTR

TR
1EAER
FAIWTF—
BffEEY

3

N R RSR

1L

EXRY/MA X 6
EL

1EXY /M6 X 6
>—Jb
THEEINIV
>—=Jb

(]

HAN— (#8)

TENRFNNRT /M4 X 5

FILTER

RING

OIL SIGHT GAUGE
SHOULDER PIN
PLUG

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
FILTER

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PIN

FELT
PIN

PIN
SCREW
WASHER

SCREW

SEAL

CAUTION LABEL
SEAL

PIN

COVER ASSY.
SCREW

MACHINE BED FRAME

DESCRIPTION

QT.

N =2 NN = A A a aa A a a o

A NN

a A AN



W2600-02%:< @
Except W2600-02
N

©

W2600-02,05,33,34,35%<
Except W2600-02,05,33,34,35

W2600-02,03,05,33,34,35% k<
Except W2600-02,03,05,33,34,35

W2600-02,05,33,34,35% &<
Except W2600-02,05,33,34,35




HN—EE (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

e

260006-PDO
2402261
179107-050
2600070
007020A0

260008-PDO
2600090
007021A0
2403100
2600460

007019A0
2600470
2103070
0070660
2600450

0070090
2028750
2501540
2501550
0070520

260019-PDO
2500130
2011910
2401980
0045540

0070430
260021-PD1
2501810
0045430
2100250

007022A0
2600330
0070090
260030-PDO
0071760

260031-PBO
0073750
9A31261
9A30690
0070820

0048040

FERERY
7—LAHN— (L)
2
FAIVR
ARy b
FTFINF NN T /MAX10
T—LAN— (k)
oy
TERFNNRY /MAXT12
%
TS5y b

FFRFNNED /M4 X 8
IS4y b

HAREES

BT /M4

TAH— R

EXT /M3 X5
EL
T—LAN— (1)
AR b

F2XT /M6 X 10

BIA/N—

a2 NS
m/\x
FiTEY
EXRT /M3 X 3

Mm% /M4 X 8
#1777 \— 4B
IFtEy
1ERTY /M4 X 4
FhtR L

FTENRFNNRY /MA X 14
T3>y b

FEXT /M3 X5

=0y

EXRT /M6 X 14

NIV kA=
EXT /MEX50
>—b
THFEZNIV
FEXT/MA X 8

+vhk

DESCRIPTION

ARM COVER (TOP)
PLUG

OIL SIGHT WINDOW
GASKET

SCREW

ARM COVER(LEFT)
O RING

SCREW

PLUG

BRACKET

SCREW
BRACKET
WASHER
SCREW
EYE GUARD

SCREW
WASHER

ARM COVER (REAR)
GASKET

SCREW

FRONT COVER
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE
ECCENTRIC PIN

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
CASING
SCREW

BELT COVER
SCREW

SEAL

CAUTION LABEL
SCREW

NUT

COVER (1)

QT.

N 2 N = N N = o W N = W = O =~ A NN A AN = I N ~N =

A A AN -



W2600-02,05,08,33,34,35% &<
Except W2600-02,05,08,33,34,35

W2600-02,05,08,33,34,35% &<
Except W2600-02,05,08,33,34,35

W2600-05,33,34,35%k%<
Except W2600-05,33,34, 35

~_
/\

W2600-05,33,34,35%<
Except W2600-05,33,34,35

W2600-05,33,34,35%< @
Except W2600-05,33,34,35

Except W2600-05,33,34,35

%vzsoo 05,33,34,35% 1< 5
(&)

W2600-05,33,34,35%<
Except W2600-05,33,34,35




HIN—EE (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

2600100
2600110
0070820
2600410
0070820

260012-PDO
007020A0
260014-PD1
007020A0
0070090

2600181
2600230
007020A0
2403320
007025A0

2600241
007020A0
2100250
260026-PDO
007018A0

2100250
2503000
007018A0
260025-PD0O
2600290

007021A0
260032-PAO
007020A0
2600770
007019A0

EBERTR

=

HATy b
ERI/IMA X8
- TAS

TXY /M4 X 8

FHIN—
FTFRFNNRY /M4 X 10
B/ N—
F2ZRFANNRY /MA X 10
FEXY /M3 X5

# LiR

7545y b
FERFNNRT /MA X 10
AR—Hf—

TR NNRY M4 X 20

TS5y b
FTERFNNRY /M4 X 10
BRI L

EHIN—&
FTERFNNRT /MA X 6

Dagirem PN

- TAS

FTERFNNERT /MA X 5
#whHN—

HRTw b

TFENRFANNRT /M4 X 12
BN~ ()
+FRFNNRY M4 X 10
BeH— K
FFFANED /M4 X 8

DESCRIPTION

BED COVER PLATE
GASKET
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

MACHINE BED COVER
SCREW

AUXILIARY COVER
SCREW

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET
SCREW
SPACER
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
SIDE COVER
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SIDE COVER
GASKET

SCREW
AUXILIARY COVER(SIDE)
SCREW
GUARD
SCREW

COVER (2)

QT.

_a A A AN N = a2 N = _a A N R - a A A W - A Ol A -

N =N -~ Ww






TEhi%AS

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 261000-910
2 0071280
3 0070360
4 2610210
5 0045140
6 261005-910
7 0045470
8 2610080
9 0045470
10 261009-910
1 0045470
12 261012-910
13 0045550
14 0045470
15 2610191
16 2610200
17 0070820
18 2610150
19 2610220
20 0045410
21 0045560
22 2042930
23 0045620
24 2610181

25 6J001500000

EBERTR

S (f8)
) IM6 X 4
) IM4 X 6
AIIA b+
< /M5 X 5

1

y
IR
=z

\

N\
1B

4\

W= (18
LRI /M6 X 5
N
XTI /M6 X 5
W (18)

LRI /M6 X 5
W= (1)
1EXT /M6 X 8
LRI /M6 X 5
BAZVITNIV b

1EXHR

FEXY/M4A X 8
T7

T—1)—
NAIERT /M6 X 8

1ERT /M6 X 10
INREEE

ANATURIV R /M6X30
2AIVINIL
7—1—

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW

BLOCK ASSEMBLY
SCREW

WORM

SCREW

BLOCK ASSEMBLY

SCREW

BLOCK ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

TIMING BELT

SET PLATE
SCREW

FAN

MACHINE PULLEY
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BOLT

TIMING BELT
MACHINE PULLEY

PN S N AN 2N N = N =

_ A a N A






L Ehi%As

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

251034-910
0070280
0045920
0072680
0071280

0045550
2610030
2505240
0045140
2505060

0045550
0045470
2610040
250529-910
0045470

2610160
0045470
250528-910
0045550
0045470

261017-PDO
0045410

EBERTR

E—vav (8
FEXY /M5 X 10
1R /M6 X 12
T—IN—=5RAIERY /M8 X 10
1EXY /M6 X 4

XTI /M6 X 8
i
INTVRIIA b
1ERTY /M5 X 5
"

1ERY /M6 X 8
1EXRT /M6 X 5
i

W5 (Jvia)
1ERT /M6 X 5

Fv— (b

1ERY /M6 X 5
2 (Jvra)
1ERT /M6 X 8
LRI /M6 X 5

INY BiRA—Ib
1ERY /M6 X 8

ARM SHAFT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

MOTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SHAFT

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
JOINT

SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)
SCREW
BUSHING
SCREW
SCREW

HANDWHEEL
SCREW

QT.

N = 22 NN AN 2 A A A A AN

A A a N A






REF.NO. PART NO.

1 45003700000
2 2402290

3 1B001400000
4 261500-920
5 0070200

6 2510160

7 2510370

8 2050970

9 0070410

10 240098-20

1 2060630

12 2510171

13 007021A0

14 2510180

15 007021A0

16 179040-050

17 2065240
18 2121860
19 XXXXXX
20 0045540
21 0045540
22 XXXXXX

23 005511-HCO
24 251510-920

25 0045430
26 2615010
27 2615020
28 0070860
29 2515120
30 XXXXXX
31 0045430
32 251513-920
33 0070130
34 2515140
35 XXXXXX
36 0045430

@ xxxXxxx &7 —IJIN—Y T,

EBERTR

Stk

12

FhRT /M0 X1
StiEaE

FRT /M4 X 10

4%
IFtoEY

g
m=< /M3 X 6
——RIRTYG

A5

=W

TFZIRFNNKY /M4 X 12
SvF

TFIRFNNKT /M4 X 12

ARVY
9507
faimid

#He

LEXRT /M3 X 3

1ERI /M3 X3
&k

FM%Y /C4 X 4.5
I+t

XTI /M4 X 4

A

L/N—
FEXY/IMA X T
RIVEA— (#8)
#HZ (%)

IEXY /M4 X 4
LN—

XY /M35 X 8
RIVE— (&)
#H= (@D

XTI /M4 X 4

BmESIE 62~ 63BN —I/IN\—YRE

BRLTIEEL,

13

NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

NEEDLE BAR

PLUG

SCREW

NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK

ECCENTRIC PIN
WASHER

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING

BLOCK
GUIDE
SCREW
LATCH
SCREW

SPONGE

OIL STRING RETAINER
OIL STRING

NEEDLE HOLDER (5mm)
SCREW

SCREW
NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW
ECCENTRIC
SCREW

BLOCK

LEVER

SCREW

HOLDER (REAR)
NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW

HOLDER (FRONT)
NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).

QT.

- A A A A N = N = W N = a a _ A N A A - A A A - A A A

- A A A






IW—IN—14iE

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 262001-920
2 0045470
3 20617220
4 2520350
5  252037-910
6 0048050
7 2400620
8 2520390
9 2520440
10 2402320
11 0045240
12 2012520
13 2402310
14 262002-920
15 0045340

16 262007-920

17 0070210
18 2520410
19 2520420
20 2520430
21 0045430
22 262008-920
23 0070210
24 2520410
25 2620060
26 2620040
27 0045220
28 2620050
29 2640150
30 2405730
31 2310110
32 0045220

33 262000-920
34 004019A0
35 2096600

36 252056A920
37 0045340

38 262003-C0O
39 252053A920

40 0071450
41 2520550
42 XXXXXX
43 0071290
44 2405060

45 262009-920

@ xxxXxxx &7 —IJIN—Y T,

EBERTR

IFtr

IEXY /M6 X 5

S RART UG
Ak
Bt (48)

NATY /M5
&
JV—IS—EhER
i

e

ARV R /M4 X 10
INREEE

E&

LN—

NATURIV R /M6 X 14

RIVE—
TEXI /M4 X 12
EE

ATAZ—

e

LRI /M4 X 4
RIVE—

FEXY /M4 X 12
EE

EE

Jva
1EXY /M6 X 6
Jva

wF

Fai—7

oury
LERT /M6 X 6
mpVaN

TENRFNNARD /MASXT0

L LEA

i

NATURIV R /M6 X 14
L

I—n—5&

NATURIV k /M3.5X9.5

e

Jb—IN—
1ERTY /M4 X 5
ANR—H—
95y

BmESIE 62~ 63BN —I/IN\—YRE

BRLTIEEL,

15

LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ROD

PIN ASSEMBLY

NUT

WASHER

LOOPER SHAFT GUIDE
SHAFT

WASHER

BOLT

SPRING WASHER
WASHER

LEVER

BOLT

HOLDER
SCREW
WASHER
SLIDER
PIN

SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW
WASHER
WASHER

BUSHING
SCREW
BUSHING
JOINT
TUBE

O RING
SCREW
ROD
SCREW
GUIDE

CRANK

BOLT

SHAFT

LOOPER HOLDER
BOLT

WASHER
LOOPER
SCREW
SPACER
CRANK

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).

QT.

_ A A A N D A A _ A A A A N = A a _ A A A [T G I G [ N - A A A

- A A A






=Y EEE (1) FEED MECHANISM (1)

REF.NO. PART NO. BRI DESCRIPTION QT.
1 262500-920 IFt ECCENTRIC 1
2 0045390 IEZXY /M5 X 6 SCREW 2
3 204084-20 ——RRTY T NEEDLE BEARING 1
4  240386-20 ——RMIRR7Y T NEEDLE BEARING 1
5 2402340 IEAER RING 1
6 2405790 1E X8 RING 1
7 2625010 aw Rk ROD 1
8 2526140 >y LINK 1
9 2625020 >y LINK 1
10 0045370 IERT /M4 X 5 SCREW 2
11 2526130 i SHAFT 2
12 2021760 ieImiR OIL STRING 2
13 2073580 JxIbk FELT 6
14 262503-920 gy CRANK 1
15 0045340 NATRIV S /M6 X 14 BOLT 1
16 2526130 & SHAFT 1
17 2021760 =Pt i OIL STRING 1
18 2073580 JxIbk FELT 4
19 2405800 (] PIN 1
20 2625150 B ROD 1
21 262516-920 9oy CRANK 1
22 0045470 IEXT /M6 X 5 SCREW 2
23 2400550 E& WASHER 1
24 0070410 Mm% /M3 X 6 SCREW 1
25  252618-910 >y LINK 1
26 0045470 IEZXY /M6 X 5 SCREW 2
27 2526220 E| GUIDE 1
28 0045220 LIERT /M6 X 6 SCREW 1
29 2625240 53R/ X SPRING 1
30  262526A0 L/\—#f LEVER SHAFT 1
31 2400170 ouvy O RING 1
32 262527A0 B SCALE PLATE 1
33 0071260 m*< /M6 X 12 SCREW 2
34 2625290 R SCREW 1
35 0048200 NEF Y /M5 NUT 2
36 2402510 ouvy O RING 1
37 0045500 IEZXY /M4 X 10 SCREW 1
38 2526260 SAF— LINER 1
39 2526600 AFw b NUT 1
40 2526710 = SEAL 1



W2600-34,35% <
Except W2600-34,35

<5\
25
>
R




x4 e (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2625041
2021770
2400970
2073580
2405820

A HOWN =

0045470
2625050
2021760
2079250
10 262506-B0

1 0045450
12 2405810
13 0071750
14 2021750
15 2107660

16 2100690
17 2625070
18 0045470
19 2625090

20 2021750
21 2073580
22 2405820
23 0045470

24 262510-B0
25 240581A0

26 0070300
27 0073810
28 240062A0
29 240581B0
30 2021750

31 2107660

32 2100690

33 262511-910
34 2625140

35 4S0009A0000

36 2021760
37 2079250
38 2073580
39 2073580

40 4C001009200

41 0045240
42 0071280
43 2625180
44 2021760
45 2100690

46 2405820
47 0045470
48 2526320
49 240282-20
50 2526280

51 0045220

52 2625190
53 0071300
54 XXXXXX
55 0070190

56 XXXXXX
57 0070190

@ xxxXxxx &7 —T/I\—Y T,

EBERTR

TSR
Harmid

12
)bk
-

1L /M6 X 5
FiTE>
farmid
)Lk
>y

LR /M3 X 4
AR—Hf—
FXT /M5 X 24
fasHiR

e

FAIT—Ib
gz
XY /M6 X 5
TSI
fepic:heny

7Tk
Ho—

1L /M6 X 5
>z
AN—H—

FEXRT /M5 X 18
FANNRT /M5X12.3
ES

ANR—H—

faimih

e
FAIL—Ib
*xWE (8
7Tk
TSR

Harmid

7Tk
Zzx)b bk
)Lk
ooy

INATVRIV E /M4 X 10
INATUERY /M6 X 4
Ak

Harmid

FAIL—Ib

Hh>—

XD /M6 X 5
p==F
Z—RIRTIT
£A (B

1IEXT /M6 X 6
ZR (k)
FRT/MA X T
FXU e
FRTY /M4 X 8

ZEERXY B
FEXI /M4 X 8

BmESIE 62 ~63HDT —I/IN—UYRE

S2RLTEEL,

©

FEED MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION QT.

CRANK SHAFT
OIL STRING
PLUG

FELT

COLLAR

SCREW

PIN

OIL STRING
FELT

LINK

SCREW
SPACER
SCREW

OIL STRING
PIN

OIL SEAL
CRANK
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
OIL STRING

FELT
COLLAR
SCREW
LINK
SPACER

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
SPACER
OIL STRING

PIN

OIL SEAL

FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
FELT

CRANKSHAFT

OIL STRING
FELT

FELT

FELT
CRANK

SCREW
SCREW
BLOCK

OIL STRING
OIL SEAL

COLLAR
SCREW

BLOCK

NEEDLE BEARING
GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

MAIN FEED DOG
SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR

SCREW

R U U G RN JE G Gy a2 OO NN = = A A AN [\ L I Y JEE I G G o)) S AN R A JEE G U I Y a AN A A a PGS JHTE G G

A AN A A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).






=Y iE(3)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2625080
2526130
2021760
2073580
0045380

a b ON =

2400550
0070410

© o N

0045470
0070410

-
o

1 252653A910

12 2526570
13 240235-920
14 0045470
15 2400630
16 2625210
17 0045390
18 2625220
19 0070580

20 262521A0

21 0045390
22 2625300
23 2625230
24 0070580
25 2526560
26 2401240
27 007022A0
28 2526580
29 3034480

30 007018A0

31 2520690
32 2113010
33 0070590

262531-910

EBERTR

>y

i

b=pEer i

TV bk
1EXY /M4 X 6

EE

Mm% /M3 X 6
IS
XTI /M6 X 5
Mm% /M3 X 6

L\— (#8)
BT\
Hho—

LRI /M6 X 5
FAIVT—Ib

L/N—

IEXY /M5 X 6
>y

XY /M5
LN—

IEXY /M5 X 6
L/\—§fh

>y

&% /M5

B &tk

AR—H—
FTFERFNN©RT /MA X 14
A kwiN—

g

FERFNNRY /MA X 6

T b
INRES
Y IMAS

LINK
SHAFT

OIL STRING
FELT
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
CRANKSHAFT
SCREW
SCREW

LEVER ASSY.
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

OIL SEAL

LEVER
SCREW
LINK
SCREW
LEVER

SCREW
LEVER SHAFT
LINK

SCREW
SCALE PLATE

SPACER
SCREW
STOPPER
WASHER
SCREW

NUT
SPRING WASHER
SCREW

FEED MECHANISM (3)

DESCRIPTION

QT.

JE OGN AN 2 A A A A A A NN = A A A A A

NDNNDNDNDDN

N



W2600 Series

W2600 Serie

S
T
Q
@\\\\‘




T e

REF.NO. PART NO.

263008-910
2530031
2402520
2402530
2530260

a b ON =

2530180
2405850
263007-920
0070210
253005-910

© o N

-
o

1 007025A0

12 2530280
13 0070100
14 2404740
15 XXXXXX

16 001170-30
17 263000-910
18 2630030

19 2630040

20 274003-921

21 0045340
22 2630050
23 2061570
24 0070941
25 2630060

26 007060A0
27 2740080
28 253015A1
29 007019A0
30 0045810

31 0048050

32 6G005000000

33 0070090
34 253004B0
35 1K302700000

36 5K003400000
37 0070190
38 0070180

@ xxxXxxx &7 —IJIN—Y T,

EBERTR

FEE (18)
Fv b

e TAS
ER A
T

JHBRT
FAIT—Ib
HIEEE ()
FERT /M4 X 12
EW (8

TFIRFNNERY /M4 X 20

T4 VH—H—F
FEXY /M3 X 6
EL

T

TNED /C4 % 9
Liv— (@)
ESTN Y
LI

h5—

RANRIL S /M6 X 14
>y

iR

XY /M5

LN—

X /M10
XIYNZ
7S b

TFERFNNIRY /M4 X 8

NARIV R /M5 X 25

NATY /M5

T4 VH—H—R
SENRT /M3 X 5
I
AbwiN—

=W

TNRY /M4 X 8
FENRY /MA X 6

BmESIE 62~ 63BN —I/IN\—YRE

BRLTIEEL,

23

ADJUSTING BAR
NUT

SPRING

SPRING
PRESSER BAR

OIL SHIELD
OIL LABEL

PRESSER BAR CLAMP ASSY.

SCREW
GUIDE ASSY.

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
WASHER
PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
LEVER ASSY.
SPRING
LEVER
COLLAR

BOLT
LINK
LINK
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW
SPRING
BRACKET
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PRESSER BAR
STOPPER

GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

AN 2 A A AN 2 A - A A A A _ A A AN - A A A - A A A

A A N

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.
Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).



W2600-34,35/2HtiEmICHRA
Packed in accessory W2600-34,35

W2600S-01,08%px<
W2600S-01,08

J

24




B Y % Y 48

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 263306-920
2 0045140
3 2405780
4 0070390
5 2633000
6 263301-920
7 0045340
8 2633050
9 2400620
10 0048050
1 2710030
12 2082350
13 2025770
14 263303-920
15 0045340
16 2082350
17 2545070
18 2545180
19 2079250
20 2021760
21 2105860
22 2405840
23 2405760
24 0070080

25 254516-920

26 0070220
27 0070200
28 XXXXXX

@ xxxXxxx &7 —IJIN—Y T,

EBERTR

I¥tv
1EXT /M5 X 5
e

M%< /M2.5 X 5
awy K

e

ARV R /M6 X 14
EAFEXRY /M5

EE

NAETY /M5

&h

%

LE A%

70y

ARV R /M6 X 14

EE

)
ISR
SN
fr=pEeE i

FAIVT—Ib
EE

Hho—

EXRI /M3 X 4
LN— ($8)

T2V /M4 X 14
FEXT /M4 X 10
YAV &

BmESIE 62~ 63BN —I/IN\—YRE

BRLTIEEL,

25

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
CONNECTION

CRANK
BOLT
SCREW
WASHER
NUT

SHAFT
WASHER
RING
CRANK
BOLT

WASHER
BLOCK
CRANKSHAFT
FELT

OIL STRING

OIL SEAL
WASHER

COLLAR

SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW
SPREADER

SPREADER MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION QT.

AN 2 A A - A A A - A A A _ A A N -

AN = A

@ "xxxxxx" represents the gauge part.

Please refer to the gauge part list (page 62-63).






RIAFIRAE

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

263500-910
2540220
007022A0
254003B910
0045310

2028680
2635310
007019A0
1921200
2061150

007018A0
3034480
263541-9T0
2540190
2540210

263542A9T0
001817-2A0
2103190
263544-TAO
2010370

2084480
263543-TAO
263542B9T0
2010860
263542C9T0

2010680
2540200
2062030
2062020
3063010

0054470
007019A0

EBERTR

LN— (#8)

Hho—

FFERFANNRY /M4 X 14
AU

ANATVRIV R /M5 X 12

&

%8

TFNRFNNERT /ME X 8
THRE /NS

A

EXRY/MA X 6
EE

RiATFEE ()
7S bk
RIED

#BF ()
BT
AT
F0

EfENx (G8)

SFxv b
BFYTE
RIAF (1)
EfENZ ()
RIAF (1)

[E#E/ N\ (55)
R
AR—=H—

GG SNAS

B2 /C5
TEIRFNNRY /M4 X 8

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

DESCRIPTION

LEVER ASSEMBLY
COLLAR

SCREW

CRANK

BOLT

WASHER
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

TENSIONER ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

THREAD RELEASER

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SCREW STUD

TENSION DISC

DISC

SPRING (HEAVY)

RATCHET

KNOB

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY
SPRING (MEDIUM)

TENSION SPRING ASSEMBLY

SPRING (LIGHT)
THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE
SPACER
SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

QT.

- A A A _a A N S W - A A A N NN a - A A A

- 01 O 0 =



E&‘%L‘E
Tight seam F 5 HEELE

Soft seam

W2600S-01,08% % <
Except W2600S-01,08

W2600-34,35|Ht/E R A
Packed in accessory W2600-34,35




% - 87 Y RIS

REF.NO. PART NO.

2635280
007019A0
2635270
0070520
2635160

a b ON =

007019A0
2635171
2635540
0071540
0070620

© o N

-
o

1 263518-920

12 0070541
13 263519-910
14 0071190
15 2635220

16 007019A0
17 2635230

18 210955A0
19 007018A0

20 2635240
21 2405740
22 0070310
23 2635250
24 0070190
25 3034480
26 2635260
27 0070410
28 2635520
29 1371080
30 2113880
31 0071671
32 2750340
33 263529-910
34 0045540
35 2635530
36 2535110
37 0045540

EBERTR

i

TFERFNNRY /M4 X 8
FXT /M6 X 10

T3y b

TFERFTNNERD /M4A X 8
gy

RS

FXRI /M3 X 35

TRV /M3 X6

7S b
FERTY /M35 X6
B (#8)
Mm% /M2 X 5
TSy b

TFRFNNRT /M4 X 8
ol

Ee

FERTY /M4 X 6

ol

Ee
FERTIM25 X 4
RiE

EXRT/M4A X 8
EE

TSy b
Mm% /M3 X 6
B

FEF M

JE2 AN

B2 /M3
AL

FoE (1)
LRI /M3 X 3
R

Rl
1EXY /M3 X 3

NEEDLE & SPREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD TAKE-UP
THREAD SUPPORT
SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

THREAD GUIDE (ASSY.)
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE

WASHER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

BRACKET
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
TENSION DISC
SPRING

SCREW
KNOB

THREAD GUIDE (ASSY.)
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

QT.

AN =N - NN = W W WN = 2N _ A A A [EE G G (Y - A A A



N G




TRigY g

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 2635080
2 2100690
3 2405830
4 2635090
5 0045470
6 263510-910
7 0045470
8 0045550
9 263515-910
10 0045430
1 2635040
12 2635050
13 2635060
14 0045430
15 2635400
16 0071430

17 007020A0
18 263534-910

19 2635120
20 2635020
21 0043250
22 007017A0
23 2635030
24 253534A0
25 2105850
26 0070310
27 253533D0
28 2105850
29 0070310

30 263513-910

31 0045430
32 2635070
33 0070070
34 0071630
35 2635390

36 263539A0

37 2405870
38 2635380
39 2061150

40 007018A0

41 1670790
42 007018A0
43 2635370
44 0071540

EBERTR

23
FAIVT—Ib
FAIV—Ib
F

XTI /M6 X 5

32 (48)

XTI /M6 X 5
1ERT /M6 X 8
THRigVE
LRI /M4 X 4

i

XIUNZ

S A
IEXY /M4 X 4
i TAP S

FRY /M4 X 55

TENRFNNART /MA X 10

A N C )
TRigUE
RER

NARIVE /MA X 6

TEFNRFNNERD /MA X 5

755y b
st

%

TXRI/IM25 X 4
%
TXRI/M25 X 4
TREY (B

LRI /M4 X 4
ol

FEXI /M3 X 3
BN ESIY
NAFM

/NAFM

R A
$REINAT
TS50y b
FEXY /M4 X 6

ol

EXRY/IMA X 6
RiE

FEXY /M3 X 35

SHAFT
OIL SEAL
OIL SEAL
GEAR
SCREW

BEARING ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SCREW

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BRACKET (ASSY.)

SCREW

SHAFT
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW
SCREW

BRACKET (ASSY.)
LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE

BOLT

SCREW
BRACKET
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
WASHER
SCREW

LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP (ASSY.)

SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

THREAD RETAINER

THREAD RETAINER

SPRING
THREAD TUBE
BRACKET
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

LOOPER THREAD HANDLING

DESCRIPTION QT.

- A A A A _a A A AN - A A A A - A A A a A AN - - A A A N = a a N = a2 a

- A A






e (1)

REF.NO. PART NO.

2057630
2001360
2021990
2403280
2640260

a b ON =

2400970
0045370
0045350
2640230
0073830

© o N

-
o

1 007382-HUO
12 232002-20

13 2075440
14 2400970
15 2640150
16 2640140
17 2640250
18 2640150
19 2405770
20 2404860
21 2021990
22 2640060
23 007018A0
24 2550210
25 2550390
26 2550050
27 007018A0
28 2401430
29 2405750

30 264007-910

31 0070820
32 200140A0
33 2001360
34 2745860
35 2021990
36 2640100
37 2640110
38 007018A0
39 2405200
40 2402450
41 2640120
42 2402440

43 1J000900000

EBERTR

Fa-7
frF
9507
wFRD
N7

R

IEXY /M4 X 5
EXY /M3 X 4
HRImEFAEER
IEXY /M5 X 16

NABF Y /M5 X 05
FETEY

R A

wF

MEHE
/)b
®F
Fa-7
Fa-7

9507

P

TENRFNNRT /M4 X 6

AN
INT

SvF

FTFERFNN©RD /M4 X 6

Fa-—7
Fa-7
fam/N1 7 (#8)

EXRT/M4A X 8
w17
HF

9507

T37vk
ARVY

TFENRFNNERY /M4 X 6

Fa—7
TV bk

N1 T
Fa—7
- TAES

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

DESCRIPTION

TUBE

JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW
PIPE

BALL
SCREW
SCREW

LUBRICATION REGULATOR

SCREW

NUT
PIN
SPRING
BALL
JOINT

OIL SPLASH PIPE
NOZZLE

JOINT

TUBE

TUBE

CLAMP

OIL RELEASE PLATE
SCREW

FELT

PIPE

LATCH

SCREW

TUBE

TUBE

OIL PIPE (ASSY.)

SCREW

OIL TUBE
JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

BRACKET
SPONGE
SCREW
TUBE
FELT

COPPER PIPE
TUBE
FLAT SPRING

N = N 2 - A A A A _a a2 N - A A A A - A A A - A A A AN NN

- A A A A






TR (2)

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 264000-910
2 202287A0
3 005138B0
4 0045040

5 2640020

6 264019-910
7 2550240

8 2550250

9 2550260
10 2550270

1 2550280
12 0070260
13 0071050
14 2550190
15 0045140
16 0040260
17 2745920
18 2062330
19 2745280
20 2064310

21 210201-PD1
22 007021A0
23 9A30020

EBERTR

FAIVI (1)

S

XY /HI X 12
7ATURIL b /M8 X 20
ouvy

R>7 (8
&
A—%—
A—%—
A—2—

HIN—

FEXRT /M4 X5
FXT /M4 X 40
U+ —LRA—Ib
1ERT /M5 X 5

NATVRIV /M6 X 12
W

ILXAVH

wFE

oy

.

=

m

TF2RFNNZT /M4 X 12

TAIVET =

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

DESCRIPTION

OIL RESERVOIR (ASSY.)
WASHER

SCREW

BOLT

ORING

PUMP (ASSY.)
SHAFT
ROTOR
ROTOR
ROTOR

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
WORM WHEEL
SCREW

BOLT

JOINT

FILTER ELEMENT
JOINT

O RING

COVER
SCREW
FILTER SEAL

QT.

N = NN = N = —a A A A 4

A A aAaNNN



das
/@@Q

1@@@@ - )




HR - IE{{ME® HR DEVICE & INSTALLATION PARTS

REF.NO. PART NO. FERERY DESCRIPTION QT.
1 264016-910 yavavy (@) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (ASSY.) 1
2 2403670 AT 5Ey SPRING PIN 2
3 0049280 FEIRFNNRT /35B X 6 SCREW 2
4 2070680 7Lk FELT 1
5 2640270 yavavy (F) SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER) 1
6 2640280 = COVER 1
7 2501830 A= (HRHERYT) COVER 1
8 004210-HUO FTFRFNNRT /M4 X 10 SCREW 2
9 2551070 #alag (1) NEEDLE COOLER (LOWER) 1
10 007019A0 TERFNNRY /M4 X 8 SCREW 1
11 2402470 7Tk FELT 1
12 2107660 ey PIN 1
13 2402460 Fa—7 TUBE 1
14 2021750 br=pEeE i OIL STRING 1
15 2068510 %2 PLUG 1
16 2063380 gwvyavdh RUBBER CUSHION 4
17 2070730 BR{IHEE FIXING ROD 4
18 2070740 LEX g RING 4
19 2007280 Ee WASHER 4

20 2020450 INZEES SPRING WASHER 4
21 0050200 NAFw k/C10 NUT 4
22 259003-PBO NIV b A—=F BELT GUARD 1
23 0049060 AxY SCREW 3
24 3033350 & WASHER 3
25 2063360 ¥xmS b NUT 4
26 2590000 EHGE REST BOARD 2
27 0045120 NATURIV b /M8 BOLT 4
28 2063370 Ee WASHER 12
29 2057640 Vap PN CUSHION RUBBER 4
30 2057650 SAF— LINER 4
31 0070930 AR /M5 SCREW 4
32 0090160 gwvavdh (v b) CUSHION RUBBER (SET) 1
33 2063380 gwvyavdh CUSHION RUBBER 4
34 2063290 HER TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE 1
35 0070270 T2 /M5X8 SCREW 2
36 2054670 AR—H— SPACER 4



?/Mﬁ:‘ﬁ':t:ﬂﬂ)\
Packed in accessories

SET UP INSTRUCTIONS
E{IEERE




%&
I<t
op

REF.NO.

a b ON =

© o N

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37

PART NO.

000100A9P0
000101-PAO
000102-PAO
0001030
004066-HUO

004067-HUO
000104-PAO
000104APAO
0001160
004068-HUO

0001050
303067A0
004067-HUO
000106-PAO
0001070

000108-PAO
000109-PAO
0041130
0048030
0001100

004065-HUO
0048030
000111-PAO
004065-HUO
0048030

000112A0
004065-HUO
0048030
000104-PAO
000104APAO

0001160
004068-HUO
0001130
0001140
0001150

0001170
007370-HUO

EBERTR

R () (AL
A2V RHE(L)
A2V RE(T)
EEPA
FRINRI /M5 X 14

NAETY /M5
TS5y b (3431)
7oy b (2A&3I)
RIVE—

FNNKT /M6 X 16

RITHE
INREEE
NAFY /M5
=

oL

LA

TS5 b
FNNZT /M4 X 20
NETY b~ /M4
KBt

FNNZT /M4 X 12
NETY /M4
TSy b
FANNZT /M4 X 12
NETY /M4

RiEHE (5 A1)
FTNNRY /M4 X 12
NEBTY ~ /M4
IS4 b (3AIL)
TS b (27AIL)

RIVE—

FRNINZT /M6 X 16
RiE

FrvS

EE

INREEE
NAETY /M6

DESCRIPTION

THREAD STAND ASSY.(5-SPOOL)
COLUMN PIPE (UPPER)
COLUMN PIPE (LOWER)

JOINT

SCREW

NUT
BRACKET (3-SPOOL)
BRACKET (2-SPOOL)
HOLDER

SCREW

SPOOL PIN
SPRING WASHER
NUT

SPOOL TRAY
CUSHION

SPOOL RETAINING FIN
BRACKET

SCREW

NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW
NUT

THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOL)
SCREW

NUT

BRACKET (3-SPOOL)

BRACKET (2-SPOOL)

HOLDER
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
ROD CAP
WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

THREAD STAND

QT.

UGN JE OGN A A A Ao [ I S S e} A A A AN N = —a

N =~ NN

-



W2600(S)-01

4 B
W2600S-01G

- N
W2600(S)-01G
W2600-01J

L HERITRA
J Packed in accessory

RS

N
W2600(S)-01G
W2600-01J

P/ SR ICHEA
Packed in accessory

W2600(S)-01G N
W2600-014 | R essory

W2600-03F W2600-03G
. AN J




E A5 (1) [-01,03]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28

6A005600000
0070280
2045850
258013-910
007020A0

3034480
2645000
2645010
2575690
0070090

2575700
0070090
2575750
0070090
2575760

0070090
0045430
0045540
2404030
232002-10

0045840
5P000400000
1C000500000
0048320
1J100900000

1C000400000
257718A0000
0071200

EREATR
7S5 b
FEXRT /M5 X 10
E&
HEN

FTFERFNN©RD /M4 X 10

EE

BEA (B)
BEA ()
HEA (K)
FEXRY /M3 X5

BEAR (B)
FEXRI /M3 X5
BERA ()
FEXRI /M3 X5
BEA (H)

TRV /M3 X 5
AETUERD /M4 X 4
AAFUERD /M3 X 3
T

FiTEY

NATERY /M4 X 10
RIVE—

+v /M4

T /M4

EHE/ N\

v /M4
e
FNRT /M2 X 3

SPECIFIC PARTS (1) [-01,03]

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

WASHER

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
PIN
PIN

SCREW
HOLDER
NUT
NUT
SPRING

NUT
GUIDE
SCREW

A AW W A A A A A A A A AN N = NN



W2600-02




E/AEkm (2) [-02]

REF.NO. PART NO.

260018B1
6C00030PD0O0
2500130
2011910
2401980

a b ON =

0045540
6C00040PDO1
0070430
2100250
260024A1

© o N

-
o

1 6G002000000
12 007018A0

13 6G002700000
14 007017A0

15 250186-PD0O

16 0070270
17 2064390
18 0070790
19 2045850

20 000257A9S0

21 000247-SA0

22 0002700
23 0002530
24 0002500
25 0014480

26 000251-SA0

27 0049130
28 0002520
29 3030670
30 0002260
31 2045850
32 0002530
33 0002540
34 0051610
35 0002550

36 000256-SA0
37 007023A0

38 0048030
39 2501900
40 2064600
41 0070270
42 2501890
43 0070270
44 2400420
45 0051130

EBERTR

=R
BIA/\—
Erxy
m/\x
ETEY

NANERY /M3 X 3
B

M/Nh%Y /M4 X 8
Bh¥R L

7S5 b

HIN—

TERFNNRY /M4 X 6
HIN—

FTENRFNNRY /MA X 5
BIA/N— ()

FNRT /M5 X 8
B A /\— Bk
FARINRT /M5 X 6
EE

F—=THA K (8)

hH/ 38

EE

o

7S bk
1E%3 /C9 X 5.2

TSy b
AP
T—TRERE
INREEE
NATY /M5

EE
T—TERE
RIVE—
ENRT/C5 X 8
T — T RENEIE

TSy b
FTZRFNNDRT /MA X 16
NATY /M4

TS5 b

EE

ThRT /M5 X 8
el

TNRT /M5 X 8
B

ThRD /C5 X 55

SPECIFIC PARTS (2) [-02]

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE PLATE
FRONT COVER
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

RUBBER CUSHION
BRACKET

COVER
SCREW
COVER
SCREW
FRONT COVER (SMALL)

SCREW

FRONT COVER AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW
WASHER
TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

TAPE BASE
WASHER
SHAFT
BRACKET
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

TAPE TENSION GUIDE POST
SPRING WASHER

NUT

WASHER

TAPE TENSION GUIDE POST
HOLDER

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE POST BAR

BRACKET
SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
WASHER

SCREW
CLAMP PLATE
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

QT.

A A NN A AN NDDN NN W = JE OGN AN 2N AN 2 N AW N =N AW A A

N = N



W2600-05B,33A




E &R (3) [-05B,33A]

REF.NO. PART NO.

6A019709100
260019DPDO
2500130
2011910
2401980

a b~ wN =

0045540
260021BPD1
260024A1
6E00130PD00
2402270

© o N O

-
o

1 11401400000
12 007021A0

13 260026BPDO0
14 2100250

15 6B001400000

16 007018A0
17 260018H0

EBERTR

TSy b (8
A=
Erxy

m/\x
Ty

NATERY /M3 X 3
B

TS5 b

#H/N\—

%

HRT v b

TERFTNN©RY /MAX12

BHIN—&
DapirempiN
JOXTL— bk

TFIRFNNRT /MAX6
=R

SPECIFIC PARTS (3) [-05B,33A]

BRACKET ASSY.
FRONT COVER
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE
BRACKET

SIDE COVER
PLUG

GASKET

SCREW

SIDE COVER
RUBBER CUSHION
CLOTH PLATE

SCREW
SLIDE PLATE

DESCRIPTION

QT.

_a A A AN _ W A A A

N N



W2600-05B,33A/ FTOA




EHEm (4)
F T&E&E [-05B,33A]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

6A019409P00
1L401300000
0045000
45005800000
2400080

2555480
2555460
2401010
4C002900000
0045530

0045140
0070810
2555250
41001400000
5K003700000

5K0037A0000
2402510
0045390
5G001009200
3063940

0051090
5G001600000
0045400
2A000600000
255533-910

0070820
6K005300000
0070120
6K004900000
0072530

6G009800000
007018A0
4C002809200
0045240
2021750

2079250

EBERTR

ISy k()
HRT Y b
ASATVRIL kM5 X 10
)

$AF—

|2 A

fF v b M8

&

9oy
NATIERY /M4 X 6

NAITUERT /M5 X 5
SENRT /M6 X 35
FiTEY

>y

£A ()

ENNES))

oury
NETUERY /M5 X 6
EARE

EXR

FNZY /C3 X 55
TARE
NATUERY /M5 X 8
TAR

TARAEHT

FNRT /M4 X 8
tIBRRIF

FINRY /M35 X 6
BEA

FINRT /M4 X 4

HIN—

TEFERFNNERD /M4 X 6

770y
NETURIL F /M4 X 10
faohiR

)bk

SPECIFIC PARTS (4)
FT DEVICE [-05B,33A]

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET ASSY.
GASKET
SCREW

SHAFT

KEY

SPRING
NUT
WASHER
CRANK
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW

PIN

LINK

GUIDE (LEFT)

GUIDE (RIGHT)
ORING

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE LEVER
UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER PRESSER

SCREW

CHIP GUARD
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

COVER
SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
OIL WICK

FELT

QT.

N =2 N = - A A A A A A NN S G N G _ A W A

A A AN -



W2600-05B,33A/ FTOA

Option

MR mIHRA

Packed in accesso




EBEERm (5)
F T&E&E [-05B,33A]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

1

255630-911
0070210
3034480
2020580
1L60500000

255643A0
0045380
1L605100000
0045540
6001740

6001780

RIVE— (#8)

EBERTR

FNRT /MA X 12

&
EE
S AC Gk

RIVE—
LRI /MA X 6
E

XTI /M3 X3
dJLATA

R—2R

HOLDER ASSY.

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
SUCTION PIPE

HOLDER
SCREW

AIR BLOWER
SCREW
RUBBER CUFF

HOSE

SPECIFIC PARTS (5)
FT DEVICE [-05B,33A]

DESCRIPTION

QT.

A A NN



W2600-05B,33A/ FTOA




EEERm (6)
F T&E&E [-05B,33A]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© © N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

350234-910
0043200
2402720
3004680
3004690

3067310
5310010
6000150
6001010
6011100

6011160
305020-910
004009-10
0041060
0049110

3050210
3050220
3050230
3050240
3050250

3050300
305107-910
3051270
6011240
5220071

5220320
6010490
6080020
6010530
3005900

0049100
0043040
2100610
0048060
561062-910

EBERTR

Ewv by A4 vF (#8)
NARIV K /M6 X 10
|E= AN

TYOF1I—4

A bwis—

TS5y b

T7/)N0V7 3P

BE Fa1—7/¢@6X830
Fa—7

WwF

®F

E£ERK (1)

T /C5XT5
FTERFNNRT /M3 X 6
P =%

SR

TS5y b
TS b
TSy b
TS5y b

7S5 b
TS50y b (8

i~ TAS

IR

T2 LFaL—%2 (f8)

JAIELF1L—4
wF

R GIAVAN

®F

TSy b

AARRY
ARV /M6 X 16
EE

NATY /M6
EHA

SPECIFIC PARTS (6)
FT DEVICE [-05B,33A]

DESCRIPTION QT.

PITMAN SWITCH
BOLT

SPRING
ACTUATOR
STOPPER

BRACKET
AIR VALVE
TUBE
TUBE
JOINT

JOINT
DUST BAG
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

DUST BAG
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

FLAT SPRING

JOINT

FILTER REGULATOR ASSY.

FILTER REGULATOR
JOINT

HOSE CLIP

JOINT

BRACKET

SCREW

BOLT

WASHER

NUT

SOLENOID VALVE ASSY.

- A A W -

IR G Y

N G A A A AN NN NN

= NNDNNDN



-
W2600-08B

PR RIIBA @
Packed in accessory

W2600-08A
EA
For light weight fabric

W2600-08A 1 5
=Xy
For heavy weight fabric

B3 8 dm b AR A

Packed in accessory

S

W2600(S)-08

~
W2600(S)-08A

W2600-08B

W2600S-08A




EMEkm (7) [-08]

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 260018A1
2 260024A1
3 258013-910
4 007020A0
5 3034480
6 2575771
7 0070190
8 2575790
9 0070710
10 2575780
1 0070200
12 3034480
13 2575710
14 0071200
15 2575720

16 257761A0

17 0070310
18 2577610
19 6A005600000
20 0070280
21 2045850
22 0045430
23 0045540
24 2404030

25 232002-10

26 0045840
27 5P000400000
28 1C000500000
29 0048320
30 1J100900000

31 1C000400000

EBERTR

EUIR

T37vk

mER

TERFNNART /MA X 10
2%

BEIIER (B)
FENRY /MA X 8
AR—Hf—
Mm* /M2 X 3
BE3IER B

EXRY /M4 X 10
FES

&5 e
ENRT /M2 X 3
B3 | TEAR

BN
TNZRY /M5 X 6
T BBNR
7S5 b
SENRT /M5 X 10

RE®

NETUERY /M4 X 4
NAENILERY /M3 X 3
FITEY

FiTEY

NAERY /M4 X 10
RIVE—

+v /M4

+v /M4

JE2 AN

Fv b /M4

SPECIFIC PARTS (7) [-08]

DESCRIPTION

SLIDE PLATE
BRACKET
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
WASHER

HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
SCREW

SPACER

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)

SCREW
WASHER
HEMMING GUIDE
SCREW
HEMMING GUIDE

FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
SCREW
SCREW
PIN

PIN

SCREW
HOLDER
NUT
NUT
SPRING

NUT

QT.

A a W w N N = a2 N = O G PN G NN = A

IR G (Y



W2600-33A




FHA5Rm (8) [-33A]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32

258045-910
2580310
0048200
2580320
0070270

2580380
2580370
0070400
258039-910
0070170

2580360
0070790
2580410
2402660
0070080

2402670
0045430
2580440
1670660
0070120

2580430
2045850
0048050
2580420
2590150

2045850
2580350
0070270
2580340
0070180

2580330
0045540

EBERTR

dLfS7r&EE ()
AT R /M5
NATY /M5
TS5y b
FEXT /M5 X 8

B

JL—F

M=% /M3 X 4
LN— ($8)
EXT/IMA X5

A bwis—
SEXRY /M5 X 6
TR
ho—
ERI /M3 X 4

H>—
LRI /M4 X 4
0—5—

FEE

TN /M35 X 6

i

B

NAFY /M5
75w b
95T LIN—

EE
TS5y b
F2T /M5 X 8
RIVA—
FRI/MA X 6

JLER
XTI /M3 X 3

SPECIFIC PARTS (8) [-33A]

DESCRIPTION

ELASTIC ATTACHING DEVICE

SCREW
NUT
BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT
BLADE
SCREW

LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCREW

STOPPER
SCREW
SPRING
COLLAR
SCREW

COLLAR
SCREW
ROLLER
WASHER
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER

NUT
BRACKET
CLAMP LEVER

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
HOLDER
SCREW

ELASTIC GUIDE
SCREW

QT.

_ A A A A a A A A _ A A A a IO SN - A A A A

- A A A



@2®®

W2600-33A

/8 &I CHR A (Packed in accessor

AN

AN




FHAERm (9) [-33A]

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 259027-910
2 259024-910
3 259025-910
4 259023-910
5 2590040

6 0049050

7 3506220

8 259005A0

9 2590060

10 0070680

1 0045110

12 259015A0
13 3068230

14 3068380

15 002913-10

16 2590170
17 3070250
18 0070520
19 2045200
20 3070260
21 0020220
22 3068430
23 2590070
24 0049050
25 1371420
26 3068290

27 306830B0
28 259015A0
29 2040230

30 259019-910

31 2402500
32 2402490
33 2050610
34 2590100
35 2590110
36 0045030

37 259018-910

EBERTR

mERJO—>—%E (18
FIA—2>—%E& ()
TE->—&E& ()
BO—>—%&E ()
T3y b

K% /4.5
95T LIN—
&

®F

NAEZXY /M5 X 10

NATURIV N /M6 X 25
ST LIN—

o

7S5 b
1Ex2/C10 X 45

i

0—>—

FRT /M6 X 10
e

BERN

IEXT/C10 X 5.5
HZ—
7347w b

AR /45

B

AR
weR
9S50 T LIN—
B

a—>— ()

1EAER

N A2
1EAER
TS5y b
TS5 b

NATVRIV R /M6 X 20
ao—>— ()

SPECIFIC PARTS (9) [-33A]

DESCRIPTION QT.

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY

LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT

JOINT

SCREW

BOLT

CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
BRACKET
SCREW

SHAFT
ROLLER
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE

SCREW
COLLAR
BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER

GUIDE PLATE
SCREW

CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY

RING

BALL BEARING
RING
BRACKET
BRACKET

BOLT
ROLLER ASSEMBLY

[ L UL U U W W = a N [ L UL U U A Aa a a N = a2 a N [ I U G

= =2 NDNDN



W2600-34A,35A

-
W2600-35A

@ [=(Wide) @ HErh(Narrow)

i
MESICHEA
@ Packed in acce
%Q// AN
27

ssory

@ JEr(Narrow)




EMEkam (10) [-34A,35A,35B]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38

6B001109101
6A003600000
2580260
6A000200000
007019A0

6G000109101
258014A0
3034480
0070180
258017C910

3034480
0070170
258015E910
3034480
0070180

258050-910
3034480
0070170
6K000109100
3034480

0071430
2579430
257943A0
0070310
6K000409100

6K000800000
0070430
0070430
260018A1
6B000400001

0070820
257577A0
2575780
3034480
0070180

0071960
257943A0
0070310

EBERTR

yOxX7L—F (@)
TSy b

&

727y b
FERFNNRT /M4 X 8

=M (f18)
REAN

EES

FENRT /M4 X 6
BEA (1)

ES

ENRY /IMA X 5
mEA (@)

EL

FENRT /M4 X 6

NV Z— ($8)
EE

FENFRT /MA X 5
NV E— (#)
EL

FNRT /M4 X 55
T Bk
R T Bk
FINRT IM25 X 6
BER ()

INA B —
Mm% /M4 X 8
Mm% /M4 X 8
=R
JOXTL—

FENRY /MA X 8
BIIER ()
BEIIER B)
&

FINZRT /M4 X 6

ThRD /M4 X 4
# T Bk
ThRT /M25 X 6

SPECIFIC PARTS (10) [-34A,35A,35B]

DESCRIPTION

CLOTH PLATE ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

WASHER

BRACKET

SCREW

SLIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
FABRIC GUIDE

WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY

WASHER

SCREW

FABRIC GUIDE ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW

BINDER ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW

BINDER ASSEMBLY
WASHER

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE

BINDER
SCREW
SCREW
SLIDE PLATE
CLOTH PLATE

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (LEFT)
HEMMING GUIDE (RIGHT)
WASHER

SCREW

SCREW
FABRIC GUIDE
SCREW

QT.

A A A A A AN 2 2N N = NN = NN =2 NN AN N 2~ N = a

- A A A



W2600-34A,35A,35B




E &R (11) [34A,35A,35B]

REF.NO. PART NO.

260019BPDO
2500130
2011910
2401980
0045540

a b~ wN =

6A000400000
007020A0
6A007300000
007018A0
2100250

© o N O

-
o

1 1400300000
12 6E00050PD0O0

13 0070260
14 260026APDO0
15 2100250
16 2402270

17 6A006609100
18 260024A1

19 6G005700000
20 0070430

21 6G006300000
22 1B001200000
23 0071430

24 262511A910
25 1B001200000

26 005511-HCO

EBERTR

mA/N—

Erxy

m/\%

FFEY
NAFUERT /M3 X 3

730w b
FTERFNNDRT /MA X 10
TS5y b
FTERFNNRY /MA X 6
BRI L

HRTw b
AN —

FINRD /M4 X 25
WHN—=
PRI A

12

IS4y b (#8)
TS5 b
HIN—

M%< /M4 X 8

AN~

FhRT /M4 X 6.5
FINRY /M4 X 55
xWaE ()
TR /M4 X 6.5

FLI R /C4 X 4.5

SPECIFIC PARTS (11) [34A,35A,35B]

DESCRIPTION

FRONT COVER
SCREW
SPRING

PIN

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
CUSHION

GASKET
SIDE COVER
SCREW
SIDE COVER
CUSHION

PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
BRACKET

COVER

SCREW

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
FEED BAR ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

QT.

N = a2 a _ A W - AN 2 A N 2 W = -



W2600-34A,35A,35B/FTOC




EMEkm (12)
F T&E&E [-34A,35A,35B]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b~ wN =

© o N O

-
o

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

e
42
43
44
45

46
47

6A014809P00
1L400400000
0045000
0070810
2405640

4C001700000
0045470
41000900000
1J001000000
0070610

2021750
4C001800000
0045140
2555530
2400390

179160-050
1B000400000
2555550
2400080
240549-920

0045430
2555480
2555460
5G000600000
0045390

0070740
5G007009200
0070280
257574A0
0070620

204161A0
255558-910
0070820
6G005800000
0071680

6G002900000
007017A0
6A004500000
0070180
1L602709100

1A000500000
1G000400000
0070210
255642-911
6011150

2079250
2021750

EBERTR

ISy k()
ARG b
AERAI R /M5 X 10
TNRY M6 X 35

#

gZvY
NATUERT /M6 X 5
oy

ZvF

FENRT M2 X 2.7

$amid

9oy
NAUERT /M5 X 5
+wv b /M5

FES

Jva

NATURIV R /M5 X 16
i

£

ho—

RAFULERT /M4 X 4
R TAS

v /M8
TARE
NAFUERT /M5 X 6

FNEY /M5 X5
EXZ&

FNRY /M5 X 10
EXR

FINRT /M3 X 6

TAX

TAZRBI ({8
EINRT /IM4A X 8
HIN—

SENRY /M35 X 6.5

HIN—

TFENRFNNERT /MA X 5

7o bk
TNZT /IM4A X 6
N T (58)

FERE Y EYFARNRY /4 X 16

%

FNRT /MA X 12
miFE ()

o

SN
=P i

SPECIFIC PARTS (12)

FT DEVICE [-34A,35A,35B]
DESCRIPTION Qr.

BRACKET
GASKET
BOLT
SCREW
PLUG

COVER
SCREW
LINK
LATCH
SCREW

OIL WICK
CRANK
SCREW
NUT
WASHER

BUSHING
BOLT
SHAFT
KEY
COLLAR

SCREW

SPRING

NUT

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

SCREW

UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

UPPER KNIFE

SCREW

LOWER KNIFE
LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

COVER

SCREW

COVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW
PIPE ASSY.

SCREW

WASHER

SCREW

AIR BLOWER ASSY.
JOINT

FELT
OIL STRING

AN 2 N = a a N G - A A A A N G N = & a A A A N - _ A W A

RO SN



W2600-34A,35A,35B

g/ W2600-34A,35A

(&

W2600-34A,35A
MR <A

Packed in accessory

J
N
W2600-34A,35A
HiEmICHEA
Packed in accessory
W2600-35B
N FTav
& J




E A5 (13)
HG3&i& (1) [-34A,35A,35B]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

7A700609100
0045020
007017A0
0070180
0071430

1H000400000
2100250
2580290
3034480
5130700

5270060

6A000500000
6A000700000
6A000800000
6G000400000

7480040
350233-910
0001970
0030440
0049100

0051180
0051830
1371420
2045850
3002160

3002200
5320010
6000160
6000770
6001410

6010970
6011100
522014-910
0049100
3005900

5220320
6010490
6010720
6010890
6080020

EBERTR

I7V)UE (#0)
NATURIL K /M5 X 30
FERFNNRY /M4 X 5
ENRY /MA X 6
TNZRY /M4 X 55

AR—H—
B3R 3 L

A ~wiN—
g
I7vIR

AE—=Farto—3>
T37vk
T3y b
A

AIN—

g)vT

BRAYF (v )
EHBES e VBRMHE
ATy b /G5
HARRY

FEXRT/C5 X 12
FERY/C5 X7
EE
EE
I7NIVTBfSE

NV T7OFaT—42(48)
I7—/NLT
BEFa1—7 /D6 X750
Fa-7

Fa—7

®F

HF
L¥al—4 (#)
AAFRY
7o b

T RLEIL—4
s

i

WF

DA ¥— AR

SPECIFIC PARTS (13)
HG DEVICE (1) [-34A,35A,35B]

DESCRIPTION

AIR CYLINDER ASSY.
BOLT

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

SPACER

RUBBER CUSHION
STOPPER
WASHER

AIR CYLINDER

SPEED CONTROLLER
BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET

COVER

CLIP

KNEE SWITCH ASSEMBLY
BASE BRACKET

NUT

SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET

VALVE ACTUATOR ASSEMBLY
AIR VALVE

TUBE

TUBE

TUBE

JOINT

JOINT

FILTER REGULATOR ASSEMBLY
SCREW

BRACKET

FILTER REGULATOR
CONNECTOR

PLUG

JOINT

HOSE CLIP

QT.

AN 2 2N UGN A NN a A N = W A A A AN AN 2 2N NN NN

- A A A A



W2600-34A,35A,35B

W2600-34A,35A
P/ dm A
Packed in accessory
W2600-35B

SET UP INSTRUCTIONS
ITEHERE




E A5k (14)
HG3&i& (2) [-34A,35A,35B]

REF.NO. PART NO.

a b ON =

© o N

-
o

1
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

350234-910
0043200
2402720
3004680
3004690

3067310
5310010
6000150
6001010
6011100

6011160
305020-910
004009-10
0041060
0049110

3050210
3050220
3050230
3050240
3050250

3050300
305107-910
3051270
6011240
6002070

6001740
6001420

EBERTR

Ewv by A1y F (48)
NARIV S /M6 X 10

ER A

TOF1I—4
AbwiN—

IS5y b

I7/NIVT 3P
BEF1—7 /6X830
Fa—7

F

®F

EEL (10
SEXY/C5 X 75
FTERFNNRT /M3 X 6
b =S

SRR

TS5 b
7S5 b
TSy b
7S b

7S bk
TS5y b ($8)
- TAS

IR

HT7R

AT R
=R

SPECIFIC PARTS (14)

HG DEVICE (2) [-34A,35A,35B]
DESCRIPTION ar.

PITMAN SWITCH ASSEMBLY

BOLT
SPRING
ACTUATOR
STOPPER

BRACKET
AIR VALVE
TUBE
TUBE
JOINT

JOINT

DUST BAG ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

DUST BAG
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET
BRACKET

BRACKET

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
FLAT SPRING

JOINT

CUFF

CUFF
HOSE

_ A A W

[EE G G (Y

NDNDNDDN -

_a A A AN



@2®®

W2600-34A

F/E Sl A (Packed in accessory

=

AN

AN




E A& (15)

kY O— 5 3KiE [34A]

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 259026-910
2 259021-910
3 259022-910
4 259023-910
5 2590040

6 0049050

7 3506220

8 2590050

9 2590060
10 0070680

1 0045110

12 259015A0
13 2590120
14 2590130
15 2590200
16 0045430
17 2590140
18 0045430
19 2590070
20 0049050

21 1371420
22 3068290

23 306830B0
24 259015A0
25 2040230

26 259018-910

27 2402500
28 2402490
29 2050610
30 2590100
31 2590110
32 0045030

EBERTR

HEUO—S—EE (@)
fO—S—%8 @)
FO—S5—%® (8)
BO—S—%B (8
IS4y b

AARRY

95T LIN—

2

wF

NARIV S /M5 X 10

NATVRIV b /M6 X 25
ST LIN—

&

n—5>—

AZ—

NANIERY /M4 X 4
HZ—
NETUERY /M4 X 4
T3k

FARRY

Ee
7S5 b
BxY

9IS TLIN—
EE

O—>— (48)
1E X8
R=IbRT7 Y5
&R

7S bk

737 b
NETURIV R /M6 X 20

SPECIFIC PARTS (15)

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE [34A]
DESCRIPTION QT.

FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE
FRONT ROLLER ASSEMBLY
LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
REAR ROLLER ASSEMBLY

BRACKET

SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT

JOINT

BOLT

BOLT

CLAMP LEVER
SHAFT
ROLLER
COLLAR

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
CLAMP LEVER
WASHER

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
RING

BALL BEARING
RETAINING RING
BRACKET

BRACKET
BOLT

N = o N N = —a

_ A A A

W = A A

_ A A AW

S NN DN -



i O—> &M 7E
RP DEVICE TYPE| ROLLAR TYPE MATERIAL
VAR AV 4uVN
RPOA FLAT Urethane rubber
Fv ° e =p4
RP1A Gear 70 g:% Nylon
£ o =4
RP2A Gear 90 g:% Nylon

RPOA

RP1A, RP2A

BN

RPOA

©




M5k (16)

RP%&E (1) [-01,03,34,35]

REF.NO. PART NO.

1 265700-920
2 0045140
3 2565010
4 240236-20
5 2565020
6 0045470
7 2565030
8 0045480
9 2545040
10 2400620
1 0048050
12 2016350
13 0050600
14 256504-9P0
15 2565070
16 2565080
17 0045230
18 2100690
19 2565090
20 2061800
21 3066710
22 2112470
23 265703-9P0
24 2565450
25 0045180
26 0045140
27 265702A0
28 2657020
29 0070620
30 2565440
31 2565400
32 2565410
33 256522A0
34 2657010
35 0071410
36 3067890
37 0070790
38 0048210

39 256553-9PY0

40 4M0018091Y0
41 5C0030091Y0
42 6A023509PY0

EBERTR

I+t
NATUERT /M5X5
=P
——RIRTUTT
AZ—

NETUER Y /MEX5
o0y
FNETUER T /M5X8
EARY /M5
RE®

NAETY /M5
Hho—

1E%< /C8X4.5

TS5 v b (8
ouvy

IS

ARV kb /M6X35
FAIV—Ib

o

E&

1E A%

12

AL ()
ES

ARV b /MEX10

NATUER Y /M5X5
HIN\—

HIN\—

TN /M3X6
aA—>— (M

Fro—>— (F)
Fro—>— (M
R

L=

B2 /M4

FhiR I L
FANNZRY /M5X6
NAETY /M4
TS50y b ()
SR ($8)
IF+EvOov R ()
TS5 v b ($8)

SPECIFIC PARTS (16)
RP DEVICE(1) [-01,08,34,35]

DESCRIPTION

ECCENTRIC
SCREW

ROD

NEEDLE BEARING
COLLAR

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

NUT

COLLAR

SCREW

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
O RING

PLUG
BOLT

OIL SEAL
SHAFT
WASHER

RING

PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
GUIDE BAR

BOLT

SCREW
COVER
COVER
SCREW
LOWER ROLLER

LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
LOWER TOOTHED ROLLER
CONNECTING PLATE
LEVER

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CONNECTING PLATE ASSEMBLY
ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
BRACKET ASSEMBLY

QT.

N = —a AN 2 AN N = —a I N A AN = A AN a2 N A A AN

A A A a NN N



Electric device UT Page 70
ZERUT Efeld PL R=I70
Pneumatic UT or PL device Page 70

BRAUT @
Electric device UT

ZeERUT Ffzld PL @
Pneumatic UT or PL device

BEXRHUTDFH»
Electric UT device only

A
Except the above




EAEkam (17)
RP3&i& (2) [-01,08,34,35]

REF.NO. PART NO.

ahwWN-=

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60

61
62
63
64
65

256510-9P0
2565120
2565580
0045030
256529A0

0070680
2565180
2029010
2402570
240257A0

2565170
0045100
007025A0
0048210
2565190

0070660
3067890
2565200
2565210
256524-910

2565270
2402580
256528-920
0045100
0045140

256530A0
0045680
0045390
0071390
0045390

2565320
2402590
2401020
0071400
2565480

0070680
0070740
2565330
0070830
2565310

2560120
240114B0
3062430
3065000
256550-910

2565350
0070830
2565140
1374410
2565150

240011-20
0048050
2565160
0071380
256513-920

0045340
2565430
2565380
2565390
0070830

256555-91Y0
256554-9PY0
256554A9PY0
6S100609PYO0
6S1006A9PYO

EBERTR

ISy b ()

SAE < /M20
#F v~ /M20
7NEIVRIL B /M6X20
AR

7RARIL E /M5X10
B

1 A Eg

== VA

JEHE/ N

TS0k

RATVRIV F /M6X16
+FIRF NPT /MAX20
NAF Y~ /M4

o

12: =8

[aF ;- 3m WAN
L/X—

ERfT R /M6
L/\—

T /M6
SRR EE

TS50k
FNATURIV  /M6X16
FRATUER T /M5X5

&

7RATUER T /M5X8
7RATUER T /M5X6
ExT
7RATNLERT /M5X6

L2

EE

EES
FrvfHUF v b
73/X—

NARIL F /M5X10
FINFR D /M5X5
/N

M/\F 27 /M4X10
e

Tz F
== VA
ZEWR
T
=7 ()

Ty FIR
M/ /M4X10
B>

FEE

Twvia

Z—FIRTUT
NAETF Y /M4
e

7RARIV k /M5X20
oSy

7NATURILV k /M6X7.5
o—>— (k)
Fro—>— (k)
Fro—>— (k)
M/N\% P /M4X10

oZvF G
Eo—S>—&&E (B
Eo—>—&& (8
RP#=E (KB
RP&EE ()

SPECIFIC PARTS (17)

RP DEVICE(2) [-01,08,34,35]
DESCRIPTION ar.

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

NUT

BOLT

GUIDE PLATE

BOLT
SHAFT
RING
SPRING
SPRING

BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW
NUT
LINK

SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
LEVER

SCREW

LEVER

SCREW
WASHER
BRACKET
BOLT
SCREW

SHAFT

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SHAFT
WASHER
WASHER
NUT
COVER

BOLT
SCREW
FLAT SPRING
SCREW
CRANK

CLUTCH

SPRING

GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY
PIN

SLEEVE ASSEMBLY

CLUTCH PLATE
SCREW

PIN

WASHER
BUSHING

NEEDLE BEARING
NUT

LINK

BOLT

CRANK

BOLT

UPPER ROLLER

UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
UPPER TOOTHED ROLLER
SCREW

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY

UPPER ROLLER DEVICE ASSEMBLY
UPPER ROLLER DEVICE ASSEMBLY

RP DEVICE ASSEMBLY
RP DEVICE ASSEMBLY

AN =2 2 a

A A aanN

AW =a NN A A A aa A A aaa A A A aa A aaann A A A aa

a
o N

N W= W= =00

A aa NN

W a2

A A A A A



SOL# ov9  u 0a¥9  u Lv9  u ¥9€e
0491-212662 | 149l-€¥2.S2
SYO8ZILAN 09592/¥.5¢ 00959501262 | 195-2¥5262 96¢e
00695.52 0/95.52 0895.52 0995.52 S9 X 9€0-¥99ZM
Se# o8y v 0491-112652 | Laob-zhzisz | oot ey v 8ve
SVO8ZIAN 00¥aL.LY.ST 0ao¥ae0LLSZ | LOV-LYSLST ove
SOL# ov9  u 0are  « Lo u ¥9€
SYOSZIAN 0491-G12662 | 1491-€01652
00695.52 0/95.52 0895.52 0995.52 095-89%.52 ZA9SOv6L.ISZ| 19S-2¥S.Ge 95e 1D x 4€0-¥99ZM
svosdiAn 08v-L9v.SZ | 0494712652 | L49L-20L6SZ | 2A8YIE6L.ST| L8Y-L¥SLST 8vz
SOL# v u 0ar9  u w9 u ¥9¢
0491-G1266Z | 1491-€01652
SVO8ZLAN | 0059552 0/95.52 0895.52 0996.52 095-89¥/52 0Q95av61.S2| 195-2¥S.GT 9s¢e 19 X 4£0-799ZM
svsS¥Hian 08y-29%/SZ | 049L-¥1265¢C | L491-201652Z | 0A8YEE6L.GZ | L8Y-L¥SLST 8rz
SOL# o¥9  u 0arg  « W u ¥9€
0491-69265Z | 049}-¥51652
SVO8ZIAN 09SV12€.52 009592€96SZ | 195255 9se
00695.52 0/95.52 0895.52 0996.52 08y u oasy 18y u 8re S9 X 9Z0-¥99ZM
Se# 0491-89266Z | 0491-€51652
SVOBZLAN 00YV8LELSZ 0a0vg6296Sz | LOY  u ore
0ZEV.LLELSZ | 0491-2926G2 | 0491-2GL65C | 0Q2€9829652 | LZE-L¥S.ST zee
svS8sian | 00995252 0/95.52 0895.52 099G/G2 | 09592./¥.ST | 0491-682.62 | L49L-2b2.SZ | 00959229652 | L9G-2vS.SGT 9se 19 X L0-#99ZM
svadtt n | 00595/62 0,95.52 0895.52 099G/G2 | 09692./¥.G2 | 0491-682.62 | L49L-2b2.SZ | 0095029652 | L9G-2HS.ST 9s¢e S9 X rL0-Y99ZM
SoL# 0¥9€£09£000€ 0a¥90000292| L¥9 « 9z
VORZIAN — 0/95.52 0895.52 0995.52 0491-062.6Z | 1491-€¥2.52 19 X 910-S¥99ZM
S 095£09£000€ 00950000292 | 1L9S-2¥5.5¢C 95z
SOL# 0v992..S2 Lare o« w9 u ¥9¢
00695.52 0/95.52 0895.52 0996.52 0491-062.52 | 1491-€¥2.52 1D X 910-Y99ZM
SVO8ZIAN 09592.¥.52 €0950261.52| 195-2vS.5¢2 9g¢
svSan 09692/¥/SZ | 0491-062.G2 | L49L-€¥2/SC | 2A9S9C6L.GZ | L9S-2¥SLST 9ge
o8y u oasy [X-T 2 8rz
Se# 00595/52 0495252 0895.52 0996.52 19 X 910-799ZM
SYOSZLAN 00y u 0491-682.62 | 149L-2belSz |0AOy  « oy u ore
0zedlLylST 0Qeedl6llSz| Lze-LySise zee
SOL# 0¥ u Lave  u b9 u ¥9¢
vosziAn | 00595.5C 0/95.52 0895.52 0995.52 0491-062.6Z | 1491-€¥2.52 S9 X 91L0-¥99ZM
S 09592.¥.S2 1a959810.5¢2 | L9G-2vS.GT 95e
Hv3y LNO¥S 100+ 50d 904d 31vd ¥3aTOH 03ds/
F1Q3EAN | ¥3AVIDS guvNo 31a3aN d3d00T | \y3ssaud | @334 4410 | 4IFANIVW | 31aIaN 3703aN 30Nvo JdAL INIHOVI
e —& ALY | (B)HEE | (18) fzE —\—=Al T Hn¥EE HOEE iz &5 VEHAAT

[

Y

&

o’

(L)LSI7 SLYVd 39NV 009ZM

(L) BA—=NG—4 009TM



SoL# 0v9€06€000€ 0av¥9080000Z| Lv9  w ¥9€
svog 0491020009€ | L49L-0LL652
CLAN | 00595.52 0195.52 0895/52 099662 | 099€06€000¢€ 0095080000Z| 195-ZvS.G2 96¢ 1D X V¥E-799ZM
SVSSZLAN 08¥208€000€| 0491090009€ | L491-60165Z |0A8YDL000DZ| L8Y-L¥SLST 8re
0ZL0L0E | 0491V8L2Z6SC | L491-90166Z |0A¥9DES0LSZ| LV  u ¥9¢
SO X VEE-HY99ZM
SoL# 1559552 0195452 0895452 0995452 00L0£0€ | 0491V8LZ6SZ | L49L-90L652 | 0A9SIES0.SZ| L9G-2vS.LST 95e
SVO8ZIAN 0ZL0/0€ | 0491V8)lZ6GZ | L491-9016S2 |0AY9LES0LSZ | Lv9  w ¥9¢
Sg X VEE-HYI9ZM
00L0£0€ | 0491V8LZ6SZ | L491-901662 | 0Q9SEES0.SZ | 19S-2¥S.GT 9se
SoL# 0%9£0.£00D€ 0ar9  «u 9w ¥92
VORZIAN — 0/95.52 0895.52 0995.52 0491-662.SZ | L491-€+2/G2 1D X V80-SY99ZM
S 095€£0.£000€ 0d950100.9Z| 19G-2¥S.ST 95z
SOL# 0¥9 u Lavo W u Y9€
0491-022652 | L491-011652
SYO8ZIAN 095-9/v/52 2A9S0S61.62| 195-2vS.LST 9se
00695/52 0/95.52 0895.52 0995.52 1D x 980-799ZM
S6i o8y« 0491-612662 | L491-601657 | ooe” " ey 8ve
SVO8ZiAN 00¥-S.v.G2 0a0¥09ZL.SZ | LOY-L¥SLST ove
Se# o8y u oasy 8y w 8rz
00595/52 0/95.52 0895.52 0995.52 0491-61266Z | 1491-601652 19 x 980-799ZM
SYO8ZIAN 00¥-G.v.G2 0ao¥a9zL.Sz | LOV-L¥SLST ove
SOL# 09w Lave W u ¥9€
SVOSZLAN 0491-662.SZ | 1491-€+2.S2
095-19¥/62 LA9SDE9965Z | L9G-2¥S.ST 95e
00595.52 0495252 0895.52 0995.52 1D X V¥80-799ZM
Se¥ LA 0494762252 | LaoL-zhzisz ey Y ey v 8ve
SYO8ZIAN 00¥-09v252 zZaovosehiSz| LOv-LiSiSe ove
S6# 08y« oasv  « L8y« 8v¢
vosziAn | 00898.52 0/95.52 0895.52 0995.52 0491-¥62.SZ | 1491-2v2.S2 19 X V80-799ZM
S 00v-09¥252 0aovgszhisz| Lov-LySiST ore
SOL# LPOVLEELSGE | 0491-81265C | L491-9016G2 | LAYID09965Z | L+9-2vSiST ¥9¢
SVO8ZLAN 1D X 9G0-799ZM
L9SVLEELGE | 0491-8126G2 | L491-9016G2 | LAISD09966Z | 19S-2¥S.GT ase
00695/52 0/95.52 0895.52 0995.52
S6# LOYV82ZE.G2 | 0491-2126G2 | L491-G0L6SZ | 0Q0YE6S96SZ | LOY-L¥S.GT ore
SVO8ZLAN 19 x 950-¥99ZM
LZEV.2ELST | 0491-912652 | L49L-¥0L6SZ |0AZEAY0000Z| LZE-L¥SLST zee
SOL# o9« 0arg  « W u Y9€
0491-212662 | 149L-€¥2.52
SVO8ZLAN | 00g595/52 0/95.52 0895.52 099G/G2 | 09592.v.S2 0d950S01L.6Z| 19S-2¥S.G2 ase SO X DE0-Y99ZM
SVSeZLAN 08vdL.¥/SZ | 0491-1126G2 | 1491-2¥2.GC |0A8YIE0LLSE | L8Y-L¥GLGE 8re
I TEN LNO¥4 1004 50d 50d 31vd ¥3aToH 03ds/
Q33N | H3AVIHLS guvNS 31a33aN d3d00T | \35s3ud | @334 4410 | @3FANIVW | I103AN 3703aN 30NvO JdAL ANIHOVIN
e —& ALY | (B) 4545 | (18) 543 —\/—=1 T HO¥EE HNO¥E iz &5 G—& EHAE

[

U £

o’

Jd < 9

)1

(2) LS1T7 S1¥Vvd 39NVD 009ZM

(O ZA—M

G—4 009TM



SOL# 0%79€06€£000€ 0a¥90800002| V9 # y9¢
04910,0009€ | 1491-0L165¢C
SVO8ZIAN | 00695.62 0.95.52 089552 0995/6z | 095€06£000€ 0095080000Z| 195-2vS.5C 9se 1D x 9G€-$99ZM
SVSEZLAN 08¥208€000€| 0491090009¢ | 1491-60165Z |0A8YDL0000Z| L8Y-L¥S.GT 8
SoL# 0¥9E06£000€ 0av998L0002| L¥9 « ¥9¢
0491020009€ | L49L-0LL65¢
SVO8CLAN | 00595/52 0.95.52 0895/52 0996/6z | 095€06£000€ 0095981000¢| 195-275.52 9g¢ Sg x 9G€-¥99ZM
SvSsZLAN 08¥208E000DE| 0491090009€ | L49L-60L652 |0A8YLLL000Z| L8F-L¥G.GZ 8
SoL# 0¥9€06£00D€ 0090800002 Lv9  u ¥9¢
0491020009¢€ | L491-0LL65C
SVO8CIAN | 00geg/52 0495252 0895.52 0996.G6z | 09S€06£000€ 0095080000Z| 195-2vS.52 9g¢ 1D X VSE-¥99ZM
SVSEZLAN 087208E00DE| 0491090009€ | 149L-60L652 |0A8FDL0000Z L8F-L+G5.5Z 8z
svoshan | 00695/52 0495/ 0895.62 0995/5Z | 08¥Z08E00DE| 049L090009€ | L491-60165¢ |0A8FEL00002| L8Y-L¥G/5T 8ve 19 X VGE-$99ZM
SOL# 0¥9€06€£000€ 0av99810002| L¥9 « ¥9¢
0491020009€ | L491-0LL65C
SVO8CIAN | 00geg/52 0495252 0895.52 0996.G6z | 09S€06£000€ 0095981000Z| 195-2+5.S2 9g¢ SS9 X VSE-¥99ZM
SvSsZLAN 08¥208€000€| 0491090009€ | 1491-60166Z |0A8YLLL000Z| L8Y-LSLST 81Z
ELEE] LINOYS 1004 50d 50d 31v1d ¥3a10H 03ds/
033N | ¥3AvIHdS RN ERGEED d3d00T | \35s3ud | 3344410 | @3ZANIVW | I103aN 3703aN 39NvO JdAL ANIHOVI
Rk —&A1LY | (8) psiE | () s —\ =1 Tt B () 2EE HOHEE iz Biz GC—& VM AT

[

U £

o’

< §

)1

(€)LSIT7 SL¥Vd I39NVD 009ZM

(€) EA—=NG—4 009TM




17 vIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO.
000100A9P0 39 1 0045240 19 M4 0048030 39 22 007019A0 7 30 0070680 73 6
000101-PAO 39 2 0045240 47 34 0048030 39 25 007019A0 23 29 0070680 73 36
000102-PAO 39 3 0045310 27 5 0048030 39 28 007019A0 27 32 0070710 53 9
0001030 39 4 0045340 15 15 0048040 5 4 007019A0 27 8 0070740 63 26
000104APAO 39 30 0045340 15 37 0048050 15 6 007019A0 29 16 0070740 73 37
000104APAO 39 8 0045340 17 15 0048050 23 31 007019A0 29 2 0070790 43 18
000104-PAO 39 29 0045340 23 21 0048050 25 10 007019A0 29 6 0070790 55 12
000104-PAO 39 7 0045340 25 15 0048050 55 23 007019A0 37 10 0070790 737
0001050 39 1" 0045340 25 7 0048050 71N 007019A0 5 N 0070810 47 12
000106-PAO 39 14 0045340 73 56 0048050 73 52 007019A0 59 5 0070810 63 4
0001070 39 15 0045350 33 8 0048060 51 34 0070200 13 5 0070820 33 31
000108-PAO 39 16 0045370 17 10 0048200 17 35 0070200 25 27 0070820 47 26
000109-PAO 39 17 0045370 33 7 0048200 55 3 0070200 5 M1 0070820 5 40
0001100 39 20 0045380 21 5 0048210 71 38 007020A0 3117 0070820 59 31
000111-PAO 39 23 0045380 49 7 0048210 73 14 007020A0 41 5 0070820 63 33
000112A0 39 26 0045390 17 2 0048320 41 24 007020A0 5 5 0070820 7 3
0001130 39 33 0045390 21 17 0048320 53 29 007020A0 53 4 0070820 7 5
0001140 39 34 0045390 21 21 0049050 57 24 007020A0 61 7 0070820 9 17
0001150 39 35 0045390 47 18 0049050 57 6 007020A0 7 13 0070830 73 39
0001160 39 31 0045390 63 25 0049050 69 6 007020A0 7 17 0070830 73 47
0001160 39 9 0045390 73 28 0049050 69 20 007020A0 7 28 0070830 73 60
0001170 39 36 0045390 73 30 0049060 37 23 007020A0 7 7 0070860 13 28
0001970 65 18 0045400 47 28 0049100 51 31 007020A0 7 9 0070930 37 31
0002260 43 30 0045410 1 22 0049100 65 20 0070210 15 17 0070941 23 24
000247-SA0 43 21 0045410 9 20 0049100 65 34 0070210 15 23 0071050 3% 13
0002500 43 24 0045430 13 25 0049110 51 15 0070210 23 9 0071190 29 14
000251-SA0 43 26 0045430 13 3 0049110 67 15 0070210 49 2 0071200 41 28
0002520 43 28 0045430 13 36 0049130 43 27 0070210 63 43 0071200 53 14
0002530 43 23 0045430 15 21 0049280 37 3 007021A0 13 13 0071260 17 33
0002530 43 32 0045430 31 10 0050200 37 21 007021A0 13 15 0071280 1 5
0002540 43 33 0045430 31 14 0050600 7113 007021A0 35 22 0071280 19 42
0002550 43 35 0045430 31 3 0051090 47 21 007021A0 45 12 0071280 9 2
000256-SA0 43 36 0045430 41 17 0051130 43 45 007021A0 5 8 0071290 15 43
000257A9S0 43 20 0045430 5 29 0051180 65 21 007021A0 7 26 0071300 19 53
0002700 43 22 0045430 53 22 005138B0 35 3 0070220 25 26 0071380 73 54
001170-30 23 16 0045430 55 17 0051610 43 34 007022A0 21 27 0071390 73 29
0014480 43 25 0045430 63 21 0051830 65 22 007022A0 27 3 0071400 73 34
001817-2A0 27 17 0045430 69 16 0054470 27 31 007022A0 5 3 0071410 71 35
0020220 57 21 0045430 69 18 005511-HCO 13 23 007023A0 43 37 0071430 31 16
002913-10 57 15 0045450 19 N 005511-HCO 61 26 007025A0 23 N 0071430 59 21
0030440 65 19 0045470 1 12 0070070 31 33 007025A0 7 15 0071430 61 23
004009-10 51 13 0045470 1 15 0070080 25 24 007025A0 73 13 0071430 65 5
004009-10 67 13 0045470 117 0070080 55 15 0070260 3B 12 0071450 15 40
004019A0 15 34 0045470 1 20 0070090 23 33 0070260 61 13 0071540 29 9
0040260 35 16 0045470 15 2 0070090 41 10 0070270 43 16 0071540 31 44
004065-HUO 39 21 0045470 17 22 0070090 41 12 0070270 43 M 0071630 31 34
004065-HUO 39 24 0045470 17 26 0070090 41 14 0070270 43 43 0071671 29 31
004065-HUO 39 27 0045470 19 18 0070090 41 16 0070270 37 35 0071680 63 35
004066-HUO 39 5 0045470 19 23 0070090 5 16 0070270 55 28 0071750 19 13
004067-HUO 39 13 0045470 19 47 0070090 5 33 0070270 55 5 0071760 5 35
004067-HUO 39 6 0045470 19 6 0070090 7 10 0070280 1" 2 0071960 59 36
004068-HUO 39 10 0045470 21 14 0070100 23 13 0070280 41 2 0072530 47 30
004068-HUO 39 32 0045470 21 9 0070120 47 28 0070280 53 20 0072680 " 4
0041060 51 14 0045470 31 5 0070120 55 20 0070280 63 28 007370-HUO 39 37
0041060 67 14 0045470 31 7 0070130 13 33 0070300 19 26 0073750 5 37
0041130 39 18 0045470 63 7 0070170 55 10 0070310 29 22 0073810 19 27
004210-HUO 37 8 0045470 71 6 0070170 59 12 0070310 31 26 007382-HUO 33 N
0043040 51 32 0045470 9 N 0070170 59 18 0070310 31 29 0073830 33 10
0043200 51 2 0045470 9 14 007017A0 43 14 0070310 53 17 0090160 37 32
0043200 67 2 0045470 9 7 007017A0 3 27 0070310 59 24 1371080 29 29
0043250 31 21 0045470 9 9 007017A0 31 22 0070310 59 38 1371420 57 25
0045000 47 3 0045480 71 8 007017A0 63 37 0070360 9 3 1371420 65 23
0045000 63 3 0045500 17 37 007017A0 65 3 0070390 25 4 1371420 69 21
0045020 65 2 0045530 47 10 0070180 23 38 0070400 55 8 1374410 73 49
0045030 57 36 0045540 43 6 0070180 55 30 0070410 13 9 1670660 55 19
0045030 69 32 0045540 13 20 0070180 59 9 0070410 17 24 1670790 31 41
0045030 73 4 0045540 13 21 0070180 59 15 0070410 21 10 179040-050 13 16
0045040 35 4 0045540 29 34 0070180 59 35 0070410 21 7 179107-050 5 3
0045100 73 12 0045540 29 37 0070180 63 39 0070410 29 27 179160-050 63 16
0045100 73 24 0045540 41 18 0070180 65 4 0070430 43 8 1921200 27 9
0045110 57 1 0045540 45 6 007018A0 43 12 0070430 5 26 1A000500000 63 41
0045110 69 1 0045540 49 9 007018A0 21 30 0070430 59 27 1B000400000 63 17
0045120 37 27 0045540 5 25 007018A0 27 1" 0070430 59 28 1B001200000 61 22
0045140 1 9 0045540 53 23 007018A0 29 19 0070430 61 20 1B001200000 61 25
0045140 25 2 0045540 55 32 007018A0 3 19 0070520 29 4 1B001400000 13 3
0045140 3B 15 0045540 61 5 007018A0 31 40 0070520 5 20 1C000400000 41 26
0045140 47 1 0045550 1 N1 007018A0 31 42 0070520 57 18 1C000400000 53 31
0045140 63 13 0045550 1 19 007018A0 33 23 0070541 29 12 1C000500000 41 28
0045140 7 2 0045550 " 6 007018A0 33 27 0070580 21 19 1C000500000 53 28
0045140 71 26 0045550 31 8 007018A0 33 38 0070580 21 24 1G000400000 63 42
0045140 73 25 0045550 9 13 007018A0 45 16 0070590 21 33 1H000400000 65 6
0045140 9 5 0045560 9 21 007018A0 47 32 007060A0 23 26 1J000900000 33 43
0045180 725 0045620 9 23 007018A0 61 9 0070610 63 10 1J001000000 63 9
0045220 15 27 0045680 73 27 007018A0 7 20 0070620 29 10 1J100900000 41 25
0045220 15 32 0045810 23 30 007018A0 7 23 0070620 63 30 1J100900000 53 30
0045220 17 28 0045840 41 21 0070190 19 55 0070620 729 1K302700000 23 35
0045220 19 51 0045840 53 26 0070190 19 57 0070660 5 14 1L400300000 61 1
0045220 3 2 0045920 1 3 0070190 23 37 0070660 73 16 1L400400000 63 2
0045230 717 0048030 43 38 0070190 29 24 0070680 57 10 1L401300000 47 2

0045240 %5 1 0048030 39 19 0070190 53 7 0070680 69 10 1L401400000 45 1



1T vYIR INDEX

PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO. PART NO. PAGE REF.NO.
10602709100 63 40 2073580 21 4 2402440 33 42 2520690 21 31 2565410 71 32
1L60500000 49 5 2073580 3 16 2402450 33 40 2526130 17 1" 2565430 73 57
1L605100000 49 8 2075440 33 13 2402460 37 13 2526130 17 16 2565440 7130
2001360 33 2 2079250 19 37 2402470 37 1" 2526130 21 2 2565450 71 24
2001360 33 33 2079250 19 9 2402490 57 32 2526140 17 8 2565480 73 35
200140A0 33 32 2079250 25 19 2402490 69 28 252618-910 17 25 256550-910 73 45
2007280 37 19 2079250 47 36 2402500 57 31 2526220 17 27 256553-9PY0 7139
2010370 27 20 2079250 63 46 2402500 69 27 2526260 17 38 256554-9PY0 73 62
2010680 27 26 2081731 3 5 2402510 17 36 2526280 19 50 256554A9PY0 73 63
2010860 27 24 2082350 25 12 2402510 47 17 2526320 19 48 256555-91Y0 73 61
2011910 43 4 2082350 25 16 2402520 23 3 252653A910 21 1" 2565580 73 3
2011910 45 4 2084480 27 21 2402530 23 4 2526560 21 25 2575690 41 9
2011910 5 23 2096600 15 35 2402570 73 9 2526570 21 12 2575700 41 1"
2011910 61 3 2100031 3 14 240257A0 73 10 2526580 21 28 2575710 53 13
2012520 15 12 2100031 3 8 2402580 73 22 2526600 17 39 2575720 53 15
2016350 712 2100250 43 9 2402590 73 32 2526710 17 40 257574A0 63 29
2020450 37 20 2100250 45 14 2402660 55 14 2530031 23 2 2575750 41 13
2020580 49 4 2100250 5 30 2402670 55 16 253004B0 23 34 2575760 41 15
2021750 19 14 2100250 61 10 2402720 51 3 253005-910 23 10 2575771 53 6
2021750 19 20 2100250 61 15 2402720 67 3 253015A1 23 28 257577A0 59 32
2021750 19 30 2100250 65 7 240282-20 19 49 2530180 23 6 2575780 53 10
2021750 37 14 2100250 7 18 2403100 5 9 2530260 23 5 2575780 59 33
2021750 47 35 2100250 7 2 2403280 33 4 2530280 23 12 2575790 53 8
2021750 63 M 2100610 51 33 2403320 7 14 2535110 29 36 257718A0000 41 27
2021750 63 47 2100690 19 16 2403670 37 2 253533D0 31 27 2579430 59 22
2021760 17 12 2100690 19 32 240386-20 17 4 253534A0 31 24 257943A0 59 23
2021760 17 17 2100690 19 45 2404030 41 19 254003B910 27 4 257943A0 59 37
2021760 19 36 2100690 31 2 2404030 53 24 2540190 27 14 2577610 53 18
2021760 19 44 2100690 71 18 2404740 23 14 2540200 27 27 257761A0 53 16
2021760 19 8 210201-PD1 3B 21 2404860 33 20 2540210 27 15 258013-910 41 4
2021760 21 3 2103070 5 13 2405060 15 44 2540220 27 2 258013-910 53 3
2021760 25 20 2103190 27 18 2405200 33 39 2545040 7 9 258014A0 59 7
2021770 19 2 2105850 31 25 240549-920 63 20 2545070 25 17 258015E910 59 13
2021990 33 21 2105850 31 28 2405640 63 5 254516-920 25 25 258017C910 59 1
2021990 33 3 2105860 25 21 2405730 15 30 2545180 25 18 2580260 59 3
2021990 33 35 2106790 3 17 2405740 29 21 2550050 33 26 2580290 65 8
202287A0 35 2 2106790 3 18 2405750 33 29 2550190 35 14 2580310 55 2
2025770 25 13 2106790 3 25 2405760 25 23 2550210 33 24 2580320 55 4
2028680 27 6 2107660 19 15 2405770 33 19 2550240 35 7 2580330 55 31
2028750 5 17 2107660 19 3 2405780 25 3 2550250 35 8 2580340 55 29
2029010 73 8 2107660 37 12 2405790 17 6 2550260 35 9 2580350 55 27
2040230 57 29 210955A0 29 18 2405800 17 19 2550270 35 10 2580360 5 M1
2040230 69 25 2112470 722 2405810 19 12 2550280 3B N 2580370 55
204084-20 17 3 2113010 21 32 240581A0 19 25 2550390 33 25 2580380 55 6
204161A0 63 31 2113880 29 30 240581B0 19 29 2551070 37 9 258039-910 55 9
2042930 9 22 2121860 13 18 2405820 19 22 2551080 3 15 2580410 55 13
2045200 57 19 2310110 15 3 2405820 19 46 2555250 47 13 2580420 55 24
2045850 43 19 232002-10 41 20 2405820 19 5 255533-910 47 25 2580430 55 21
2045850 43 31 232002-10 53 25 2405830 31 3 2555460 47 7 2580440 55 18
2045850 41 3 232002-20 33 12 2405840 25 22 2555460 63 23 258045-910 55 1
2045850 53 21 2400010 3 2 2405850 23 7 2555480 47 6 258050-910 59 16
2045850 55 22 2400080 47 5 2405870 31 37 2555480 63 22 2590000 37 26
2045850 55 26 2400080 63 19 2500130 43 3 2555530 63 14 259003-PBO 37 22
2045850 65 24 240011-20 73 51 2500130 45 3 2555550 63 18 2590040 57 5
2050610 57 33 2400170 17 3 2500130 5 22 255558-910 63 32 2590040 69 5
2050610 69 29 2400390 63 15 2500130 61 2 255630-911 49 1 2590050 69 8
2050881 3 13 2400420 43 44 2501170 3 4 255642-911 63 44 259005A0 57 8
2050970 13 8 2400450 3 12 2501480 3 1 255643A0 49 6 2590060 57 9
2054670 37 36 2400550 17 23 2501540 5 18 2560120 73 4 2590060 69 9
2057630 33 1 2400550 21 6 2501550 5 19 2565010 71 3 2590070 57 23
2057640 37 29 2400620 15 7 2501810 5 28 2565020 7 5 2590070 69 19
2057650 37 30 2400620 25 9 2501830 37 7 2565030 7 7 2590100 57 34
2060630 13 1 2400620 71 10 250186-PDO 43 15 256504-9P0 71 14 2590100 69 30
2061150 27 10 240062A0 19 28 2501890 43 42 2565070 71 15 2590110 57 35
2061150 31 39 2400630 21 15 2501900 43 39 2565080 71 16 2590110 69 31
2061570 23 23 2400970 19 3 2503000 7 22 2565090 7119 2590120 69 13
206172-20 15 3 2400970 33 14 2505060 1 10 256510-9P0 73 1 2590130 69 14
2061800 7 20 2400970 33 6 2505240 1" 8 2565120 73 2 2590140 69 17
2062020 27 29 240098-20 13 10 250528-910 1 18 256513-920 73 55 2590150 55 25
2062030 27 28 2401010 47 8 250529-910 1 14 2565140 73 48 259015A0 57 12
2062330 35 18 2401020 73 33 2510160 13 6 2565150 73 50 259015A0 57 28
2063290 37 34 2401100 3 7 2510171 13 12 2565160 73 53 259015A0 69 12
2063360 37 25 240114B0 73 42 2510180 13 14 2565170 73 N 259015A0 69 24
2063370 37 28 2401240 21 26 251034-910 1 1 2565180 73 7 2590170 57 16
2063380 37 16 2401430 33 28 2510370 13 7 2565190 73 15 259018-910 57 37
2063380 37 33 2401980 43 5 251510-920 13 24 2565200 73 18 259018-910 69 26
2064310 35 20 2401980 45 5 2515120 13 29 2565210 73 19 259019-910 57 30
2064390 43 17 2401980 5 24 251513-920 13 32 256522A0 71 33 2590200 69 15
2064600 43 40 2401980 61 4 2515140 13 34 256524-910 73 20 259021-910 69 2
2065240 13 17 2402261 3 " 2520350 15 4 2565270 73 21 259022-910 69 3
2068510 37 15 2402261 5 2 252037-910 15 5 256528-920 73 23 259023-910 57 4
2070680 37 4 2402270 3 6 2520390 15 8 256529A0 73 5 259023-910 69 4
2070730 37 17 2402270 45 10 2520410 15 18 256530A0 73 26 259024-910 57 2
2070740 37 18 2402270 61 16 2520410 15 24 2565310 73 40 259025-910 57 3
2073580 17 13 2402290 13 2 2520420 15 19 2565320 73 31 259026-910 69 1
2073580 17 18 2402310 15 13 2520430 15 20 2565330 73 38 259027-910 57 1
2073580 19 21 2402320 15 10 2520440 15 9 2565350 73 46 260006-PDO 5 1
2073580 19 38 2402340 17 5 252053A920 15 39 2565380 73 58 2600070 5 4
2073580 19 39 240235-920 21 13 2520550 15 41 2565390 73 59 260008-PDO 5 6
2073580 19 4 240236-20 7 4 252056A920 15 36 2565400 7 3 2600090 5 7



1T vYIR

PART NO.

2600100
2600110
260012-PDO
260014-PD1
2600181
260018A1
260018A1
260018B1
260018HO0
260019BPDO

260019DPDO
260019-PDO
260021BPD1
260021-PD1
2600230
2600241
260024A0
260024A1
260024A1
260024A1

260025-PDO
260026APDO
260026BPDO
260026-PDO
2600290
260030-PDO
260031-PBO
260032-PA0
2600330
260034-910

2600410
2600450
2600460
2600470
2600770
261000-910
2610030
2610040
261005-910
2610080

261009-910
261012-910
2610150
2610160
261017-PDO
2610181
2610191
2610200
2610210
2610220

261500-920
2615010
2615020
262000-920
262001-920
262002-920
262003-CO
2620040
2620050
2620060

262007-920
262008-920
262009-920
262500-920
2625010
2625020
262503-920
2625041
2625050
262506-B0

2625070
2625080
2625090
262510-B0
262511-910
262511A910
2625140
2625150
262516-920
2625180

2625190
2625210
262521A0
2625220
2625230
2625240
262526A0
262527A0
2625290
2625300

PAGE REF.NO.
7 1
7 2
7 6
7 8
7 N

53 1
59 29
43 1
45 17
61 1
45 2
5 21
45 7
5 27
7 12
7 16
61 18
43 10
45 8
53 2
7 24
61 14
45 13
7 19
7 25
5 34
5 36
727
5 32
3 26
7 4
5 15
5 10
5 12
7 29
9 1
1" 7
1 13
9 6
9 8
9 10
9 12
9 18
1 16
" 21
9 24
9 15
9 16
9 4
9 19
13 4
13 26
13 27
15 33
15 1
15 14
15 38
15 26
15 28
15 25
15 16
15 22
15 45
17 1
17 7
17 9
17 14
19 1
19 7
19 10
19 17
21 1
19 19
19 24
19 33
61 24
19 34
17 20
17 21
19 43
19 52
21 16
21 20
21 18
21 23
17 29
17 30
17 32
17 34
21 22

PART NO.

262531-910
263000-910
2630030
2630040
2630050
2630060
263007-920
263008-910
2633000
263301-920

263303-920
2633050
263306-920
263500-910
2635020
2635030
2635040
2635050
2635060
2635070

2635080
2635090
263510-910
2635120
263513-910
263515-910
2635160
2635171
263518-920
263519-910

2635220
2635230
2635240
2635250
2635260
2635270
2635280
263529-910
2635310
263534-910

2635370
2635380
2635390
263539A0
2635400
263541-9T0
263542A9T0
263542B9T0
263542C9T0
263543-TAO

263544-TAO
2635520
2635530
2635540
264000-910
2640020
2640050
2640060
264007-910
2640100

2640110
2640120
2640140
2640150
2640150
2640150
264016-910
264019-910
2640230
2640250

2640260
2640270
2640280
2645000
2645010
265700-920
2657010
2657020
265702A0
265703-9P0

2710030
274003-921
2740080
2745280
2745860
2745920
2750340
2755400
2755410
2A000600000

PAGE REF.NO.
21 8
23 17
23 18
23 19
23 22
23 25
23 8
23 1
25 5
25 6
25 14
25 8
25 1
27 1
31 20
31 23
31 N
31 12
31 13
31 32
31 1
31 4
31 6
31 19
31 30
31 9
29 5
29 7
29 1"
29 13
29 15
29 17
29 20
29 28
29 26
29 3
29 1
29 33
27 7
31 18
31 43
31 38
31 35
31 36
31 15
27 13
27 16
27 28
27 25
271 22
27 19
29 28
29 35
29 8
35 1
35 5

3 3
33 22
33 30
33 36
33 37
33 41
33 16
15 29
33 15
33 18
37 1
35 6
33 9
33 17
33 5
37 5
37 6
41 7
41 8
7 1
71 34
71 28
27
7123
25 1
23 20
23 27
3% 19
33 34
3B 17
29 32

3 9

3 10
47 24

PART NO.

3002160
3002200
3004680
3004680
3004690
3004690
3005900
3005900
3030670
303067A0

3033350
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480

3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
3034480
305020-910
305020-910
3050210
3050210

3050220
3050220
3050230
3050230
3050240
3050240
3050250
3050250
3050300
3050300

305107-910
305107-910
3051270
3051270
3062430
3063010
3063940
3065000
3066710
3067310

3067310
3067890
3067890
3068230
3068290
3068290
30683080
30683080
3068380
3068430

3070250
3070260
350233-910
350234-910
350234-910
3506220
3506220
4C001009200
4C001700000
4C001800000

4C002809200
4C002900000
41000900000
41001400000
4M0018091Y0
4S0009A0000
48003700000
48005800000
5130700
5220071

522014-910
5220320
5220320
5270060
5310010
5310010
5320010
561062-910
5C0030091Y0
5G000600000

PAGE REF.NO.
65 25
65 26
51 4
67 4
51 5
67 5
51 30
65 35
43 29
39 12
37 24
21 29
27 12
29 25

3 2
41 6
49 3
53 12
53 5
59 8
59 1N
59 14
59 17
59 20
59 34
65 9
51 12
67 12
51 16
67 16
51 17
67 17
51 18
67 18
51 19
67 19
51 20
67 20
51 21
67 21
51 22
67 22
51 23
67 23
73 43
27 30
47 20
73 44
7121
51 6
67 6
71 36
7317
57 13
57 26
69 22
57 27
69 23
57 14
57 22
57 17
57 20
65 17
51 1
67 1
57 7
69 7
19 40
63 6
63 12
47 33
47 9
63 8
47 14
71 40
19 35
13 1
47 4
65 10
51 25
65 33
51 26
65 36
65 11
51 7
67 7
65 27
51 35
71 4
63 24

PART NO.

5G001009200
5G001600000
5G007009200
5K003400000
5K003700000
5K0037A0000
5P000400000
5P000400000
6000150

6000150

6000160
6000770
6001010
6001010
6001410
6001420
6001740
6001740
6001780
6002070

6010490
6010490
6010530
6010720
6010890
6010970
6011100
6011100
6011100
6011150

6011160
6011160
6011240
6011240
6080020
6080020
6A000200000
6A000400000
6A000500000
6A000700000

6A000800000
6A003600000
6A004500000
6A005600000
6A005600000
6A006609100
6A007300000
6A014809P00
6A019409P00
6A019709100

6A023509PY0
6B000400001
6B001109101
6B001400000
6C00030PD00
6C00040PDO1
6E00050PD00
6E00130PD00
6G000109101
6G000400000

6G002000000
6G002700000
6G002900000
6G005000000
6G005700000
6G005800000
6G006300000
6G009800000
6J001500000

6K000109100

6K000409100
6K000800000
6K004900000
6K005300000
6S100609PY0
6S1006A9PY0
7480040
7A700609100
9A30020
9A30670

9A30690
9A30690
9A30710
9A31261

PAGE REF.NO.
47 19
47 22
63 27
23 36
47 15
47 16
41 22
53 27
51 8
67 8
65 28
65 29
51 9
67 9
65 30
67 27
49 10
67 26
49 1"
67 25
51 27
65 37
51 29
65 38
65 39
65 31
51 10
65 32
67 10
63 45
51 1
67 1
51 24
67 24
51 28
65 40
59 4
61 6
65 12
65 13
65 14
59 2
63 38
41 1
53 19
61 17
61 8
63 1
47 1
45 1
7 42
59 30
59 1
45 15
43 2
43 7
61 12
45 9
59 6
65 15
43 1
43 13
63 36
23 32
61 19
63 34
61 21
47 31

9 25
59 19
59 25
59 26
47 29
47 27
73 64
73 65
65 16
65 1
35 23

3 22

3 23

5 39

3 24

5 38

PART NO.

INDEX

PAGE REF.NO.









NG AZDBTEKRN R
A4t T 553-0002 ABRTBEXEM 5-7-2 TEL (06)6458-4739
FAX (06)6454-8785

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

5-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553-0002, Japan.  Phone :(06)6458-4739
Telefax: (06)6454-8785

Cat. No. 97860 £\ July 2005
© 2001 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

TON—=YAZOJICEBEEN TV EIABIE. WRDHFERLKEETEIENHIET,
The description in this PARTS CATALOG is subject to change without prior notice.



	MACHINE BED FRAME
	LIST

	COVER (1)
	LIST

	COVER (2)
	LIST

	CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE BAR & NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM
	LIST

	LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM (1)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM (2)
	LIST

	FEED MECHANISM (3)
	LIST

	PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM
	LIST

	SPREADER MECHANISM
	LIST

	THREAD TENSION MECHANISM
	LIST

	NEEDLE & SPREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LOOPER THREAD HANDLING
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)
	LIST

	LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)
	LIST

	HR DEVICE & INSTALLATION PARTS
	LIST

	THREAD STAND
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (1) [-01,03]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (2) [-02]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (3) [-05B,33A]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (4)FT DEVICE [-05B,33A]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (5)FT DEVICE [-05B,33A]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (6)FT DEVICE [-05B,33A]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (7) [-08]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (8) [-33A]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (9) [-33A]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (10) [-34A,35A,35B]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (11) [34A,35A,35B]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (12)FT DEVICE [-34A,35A,35B]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (13)HG DEVICE (1) [-34A,35A,35B]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (14)HG DEVICE (2) [-34A,35A,35B]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (15)FABRIC TENSIONER DEVICE [34A]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (16)RP DEVICE(1) [-01,08,34,35]
	LIST

	SPECIFIC PARTS (17)RP DEVICE(2) [-01,08,34,35]
	LIST

	W2600 GAUGE PARTS LIST(1)
	W2600 GAUGE PARTS LIST(2)
	W2600 GAUGE PARTS LIST(3)
	INDEX1
	INDEX2
	INDEX3



